‘ALT “0D TVINLSNAANI ONVIS AAHD
(=2 Z = B L&) TH O OBEE £

SINTI/JINTI-00SH+-NSD
SIN1O/IINT0-00SH-NSO " THAOIN

T

~ ANIHOYIN 9NIM3IS TYI¥LSNANI 13IHM N3IQT09

c0v00SY = ON

PR

WG W HE T YT



MODEL : CSN-4500

% 3 INDEX __ PAGE

e e (] )——— MISCELLANEQUS COVERS(] j=—mmmmmmmmc et B3

B A A (2)-—————————— MISCELLANEQUS COVERS(2)-———————————~~ 4-5

Y MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-——-——--=r—-m——mm—oee -7

AP SN MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS———--———=-————————— LA 8-9

bk b 1A AE M A -————- CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM--———-—-——- 10-11

% 47 FE Fp 92 U B BE 9 #% #6 OME SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM——-——--—---—m=—= 12-18

Y 47 77 #1 F 4 4158 $y4#% 4% UPPER KNIFE, CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM-——--- 14-15

T AH4t e A - 5%; DRIVING gnczzag |||||||||||||||||||||||||||| 16-17

EHABEEH RS

N AR AR

s ARl

%gﬁﬁﬁ*Jiia_,

& B m.m Ew_roor;ojzm %_: PMENT——————m e mmm e 26-31
MINI SERVOMOTOR , C. SET——————————— e 39-93
SAFETY CLUTCH SERVOMOTOR , C. SET—————————————— 34-35
ACCESSORTES- e 36-39
RF DEVICE--—————mmm e e 40-41
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM e 42-45
GAUGE PARTS LIST e 46-51
PRESSER FOOT LIST —————————— o mmm oo 52-70

£3 \E. W 4% P B $ ¥t B8 ——-- NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST-—- - I T T1=74



A.CSN—4500 sma(1) MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1)

EZ1361—-0A

ZMF12002 CD)—orpo1700

OPP01000 @J ET0224—0A

25809109 _

&

—F" 51-0A

ZMB04011

@lmzzmog

ZMF12002

oA W ! | . OPP01000
LQ1028-0A  zmco400g  LQ1IBT-CA—R PD:

LQ1 —0R
ZSC08038 e

\ LQ1602-0A |
|
|
|

LQ1364—0A

\

m 5
ENO40060A

R (7
= .

,,J..M ‘ 7542002
™. _zMa14002 |\ ....{.,u

LQ1010—-0B

S~ {15 80
YBO6002", sy pwof h..“ WAO80028
~. ~_ 0 -
//\. i
Nwwmaoo¢
PA1013~2A
&x PR Y| & _
ey 475009039 "
EP1077—0A '
- LQ1012-0B
LQ1018-0A Q L ik | —— 2%@ 4
HAR-A _.o_o_.T ZSB09111
ZSC09039-%
ZMG05039



I nN S001111SZ & £33 proH Buimg V0-209107T
z (0t-+9/6 1NN 80060157 I J9pUIR(T 10 PraH Fumag - A vo-10910T
€ (ZEXPT-91/5)IMAI0G z000TISZ [ 28WH(aIppIN) A0 dog %&E%%m T V099€107
z (STEXRT /1M1 [1091ASZ [ caam_._@% JADRA0) dog, EHDET V0598107
€1 (1 LX0p-#9/6)03198 6£0600SZ | s (uoI)es0) dog, - UHEET  VorIeIOT
Z (S 8X01-19/6)Ma13g 8£0600SZ [ (14014)10407) dog, —--==--==- (=T vorgog101
[ o (01X87-8/€)Ma108 a[o uiei(] POOLTEISZ [ _ (oppuN)wa0) doy, ———-—-—(h)E ]  v0-79¢1071
I (0TXQT-H/1)Ma108 LP0914S7 [ Eéo 13A00) IqUIRYD) YUeI) HEZmE  vo-19¢101
S (1TX0p-+9/ [ 1 Ima10g 8S1T149SZ i -10A0)) Joquiey)) yuer) - ZHI v0-09¢107
4 o (G OX( P9/ | [ JMR10S €S111498Z I —-1ysepy - HEENEE 90-9¢01071
L (9X0F-19/6)M108 @ﬂ 116088z 1 12400 g0-5€010°T
01 = [ | XOPH9/6)MOIS ~m=mm====- Yk o Wil —me—DIBIS 10 JOAC]) IGUISTE) UL V0-£€01071
4 (9°$X0p-p9/eIMRIg ==Y LHf . ¢01609SZ . | 19USEM J2A0]) PEIH FUIMAS VO0-1€01071
[ (L'8X80-SINMaI0g -———-——-YYH  6C0SODWZ  .I 12800 peeH Fuimag Y0-0£01071
A (6XSL 1-ZIADIMDIOS TANZ ] paenny dn-a3je], peary ], a[paaN V0-820101
¥ (8XL°0-FINIMOIS 600F0DINZ 1 Fuudg paenn) i) awely VO-610107T
z (834" 0-PIN)MOIS 110POINZ I prengy diy) owel . VO-8101O7T
E omoreesem (PXI-FTIIN)Ma0S Fnld T00P I VINZ I saysepy prenny digy owery - HFEZEEN S VO-L1010T
. sesemswesss :xmh 1~ ZIN)mang 30y - 10021 VINZ [ 19A0]) ———-—=e=mm==m==EEHE VO-$101071
I Rl 870090dA | SEITEEIY VO-€10101
¢ - Jayseqy 870080VM [ 12SB0) 19A0)) PESH FUIMIS d0-2101071
¢ RS J L10090VM [ (1001 )12A07) peal] Fuimag VO-110101
I 3nyg eag - El V0900FONIS RS (Y21)19A0)) PRI SuImag d0-0101071
_ 3nyg jeag —--—-————FHD VZ-C101vd 2 aopuigy dog 1ysis 10 v0-19¢1Z4
z (01d)8un- - Bl o 00L10ddO I 3nig [eeg T vo-LL01dA
z (01d)8uL-¢ - i iR 2T e) 00010440 Z poyusepy Yk VO-$2old
syJeuay AL D ON 3ded ALD ON 1IBd
=4 Ed 118d JO ouep B S@YEHE B ~Jled JO SuBN 4w ¥

(1)SYTA0D SNOANVITIISTN - C L)%k T %t

00GP-NSO ~ ¥



B.CSN—4500 ##m(2) MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)

rodmmfoimzm\“mzm
*Q1257—-0B(01MR /0TMS

Z5B0B086
LQ1258—-0A

a.

h,

ZMBO4072— _
> . : ZSBO6041
LQ4035-0A g __ YA032070 OA
" — ™~ |
LQ4034—0A I _w | b@omoum
ZSA09013 - ™y - /
-
S )
\\.\\ @ 4
= ZSA11028
L
\\\.
< ZSB0900 LQ4026—0A
. LQ4033—0A
_____________ LQ4025—0A

LQ4000—-0A

f@’rogﬁuo»
B

has

~Qy—ZSB08038

Z5C09038

LQ1016-0A *% 0IMR /01MSHHA



B ~ CSN-4500 A% :ﬂ}@ﬁg MISCELLANEOUS C EL_?QV

TS T4 Name of Part ¥ B4R LA+ 445 Name of Part e
art  No O, TY Part No Q, TY Remarks
LQL1016-0A Model Plate(Green) I LQ4034-0A & JJEE A —---- Chain-off Cutting Knife—--———-—— |
LQ1257-0A Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) I LQ4035-0A &l J]eeeeem——-  Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard-------- ]
LQ1257-0B Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) | LQ4036-0A  [J7EE & (T)-mmmmmr Dust Ur?b 1
LQ1258-0A 8 —— Cylinder Cover(Upper) Gasket I YAO028070 4558 1
LQ1259-0A [HREE £ ( [1)--—-— Dust Defender(Upper) I YA032070  4HES “p 2
LQ1260-0A M_mxt_l ............. — Gasket------ a3 | YA063250 ) [ EE L — - ..mbonw”wms . |
LQ4000-0A Sewing Cylinder _ ZMB04072  fBf e emeemammmmme  SCEEW(MA4-0,7X4. 5 ) o —mmmmmmeceeee _
LOQ4019-0A Sewing Cylinder Alignment FEecentric Pin----------- | ZMBO4073 R e TR\, R ) S —— I
LQ4021-0A Sewing Cylinder Gasket I ZMB22001  §8ff---mmmmmomm-me  Plug Screw(M22-1.5%5.7)-—-—---- [
LO4022-0A . Sewing Cylinder Cover(Front)Gasket----m-=-=n----- 1 ZSA09013 sk Serew(9/64-40X 15,8 )-—-mmnmmmmmm e 1
LOQ4023-0A T,__..m.h, .............. Sewing Cylinder Cover(Front} 1 ZSA11028  §B S e memicmmmee SCIEW( 11/64-40XS5 )mmmmmmmmmmmmmmee o [
LO4024-0A Sewing Cylinder Oil Gauge ] ZSA24001 e ,_..-----:-ii Plug Screw(3/8-24x5.4)-----mmmmssmmv [
LO4025-0A Feed Drive Shaft Cover Gasket 2 ZSB06041 . fEAk e Serew(3/32/56%2. 1 )ommmemmn e [
LQ4026-0A Feed Drive Shaft Cover 2 ZSB08038 B ffimmmmmemmeeemem Screw(1/8-44x7.9) 4
LQ4028-0A Sewing Cylinder Cover(Left)Gasket------- w1l ZSB0B086 s e Screw(1/8-44x5) 8
LQ4029-0A Sewing Cylinder Cover(left) 1 - ZSB09002 B8 e SCTEW(Y/64-40X 10).3)mmm o mm e e [
LQ4030-0A ;ﬂil_%::----l Looper Thread Guide Wire 1 ZSB09112 8 Serew(9/64-40x%4.5)--maammmmm e 1
LQ4031-0A oo T Looper Cover Spring Support 1 ZSC09038 i SCrew(9/64-40X8.5)mmmmmmmmecmmmmeeee 6
LQ4032-0A m GUGTEsREEER Looper Cover Springs- 1 A @10 (G L2 — TS (o C LT 1) ) | W—— 6
LQA4033-0A N5 --—--—-- Lopper Cover. ]




,®|Nmz: 002

C.CSN—4500 #E&eE MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS
. - LQ1519—0A
7SBOB0O8O LQ1512-0A  ypo20006 Rl RS _ux/
rNow_mmM%_g LQ1501—0A —— s -
PR | . ! ZSB09105
xmuomoz!ﬂf \ _ .
LQ1514—0A— ! _ p— - N A‘@»o.uooo.‘_
XA300200— i & B TR @ | EP1057—0A
_ _ AR ,@ 4. ZSB09105
LQ1515—0A—{e _ 5 o, | wao030007
LQ1542—0A 2 | EP1057-0A
=y
7, o S
s T8 Eam?ow/_
y !
_
. LQ1528-0A |
ZSBO6044 LQ1025—0A |
_ ZSB08082 |
e o LQ1521—0A— |
LQ1507—0A _
_
|
-
LQ1522-0
| {Q1521—0A
, Nmmzoﬁlw
S Latsze—oa  LATOTIZOA _ LQ1531—0A
™ LQ1524—0A B ]
—LQ1535-0A , !
ZSB06046 “N—75808043 /./,/ @49%?9»
Nm%mmmwmu A 25B11095 LQ1523—0A
7/ a Tmmm: 4017
| /?:,: 046—0A !

Q1524—-0A



C CSN-4500 %4k  NMISCELLANEOUS THREAD EVELETS - B

L g T 445 Name of Part 8 Bk 4R Name of Part

Pari No 0, TY Part z:

TI623105UC o] Thread - LQ1530-0A Flamte ) 14 Needle Thread Tension Spring---—----
EP1057-0A YERE A f e em oo Thread Pipe Stay-----=-----msommmmmm 2 LQI531-0A :(._i EIEE Tension Release Pi Bushing—-----------
LN1046-0A SRR E e = Spring--— e o I LQ1332-0A ol F1EE E«_m .......... Thread Tension Disc Eyelet---mmmmmn-mmm
LN1047-0A m@ﬁi Plate - 2 LQ1533-0A i SRR O - Tension Release Pin

LN1048-0A Serew = 1 LQI1534-0A V&m&ﬁm JJRHHER 28—~ Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder--
LNI1049-0A Top cover Thread Guide-———--—--—------- 1 LQI1535-0A m%&j ﬁwm-----.-:__mz_mﬁ__m Thread Strike-off Pin T
LOI025-0A Thread Tension Disc 12 LOLI536-0A  aediak /RN T ——— Needle Thread Strike-off Pin-----------
LQ1026-0A Tension Post 6 LQI1538-0A Eﬁm:.l-..:: Needle Thread Guiide Wirg-—-—--------
LQI500-0A Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder------------ | LOQ1539-0A iE bE 3& E_u«_/ J#§#i--- Looper Thread Guide Wire(Upper)----
LQ1501-0A Thread Take-up Eyelef-----mmmmmmeemee ] LQ1540-0A Top Cover Thread Pipe-—-——-——--———-
LQ1502-0A Looper Thread Take-up Guidg------------ 1 LQ1541-0A Lyelet Supporting Plate-—----——------
LOI1503-0A Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front)--- | LOQ1542-0A SP Container SUppOrt-----«---mmzsmmmmx=-
LQ1504-0A 7 r@:ﬂ% :.m, ...... Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear)--— 1 WAQ30007 Washer-

LQ1505-0A S50k ) A - Needle Thread Byelet Holder---- | XA300200 Oil Wick(Woolen Yarn)(200mm)--—----
LQ1506-0A SRR R R - Needle Thread Eyelet 4 sP _ﬁ (B memeeeee SP Felt

LQ1507-0A RS S e oo - Stiteh Unlocking Mounting mzrrﬂ-: - BGREEEH---- -ommmmmmneen Hinge Pin--

LO1508-0A ngﬁ%ﬂ,ii-:.------- Stitch Unlocking Spring LAY U AR Screw( 1/8-44x2)

LQ1509-0A LR R R E Stitch Unlocking Spring Holdet-=——- . ZSA08016 W e Screw( 1/8-44%3 4)

LQIS10-0A bl 1S v £ L S Needle Bracket ZSB06007 W e s Serew(3/32-56x3.2)

LOLISIT-0A T e - Looper Thread Guard ZSB06044 e me e Screw(3/32-56x2.5)

LQISI2-0A SRR R - SP Device, C. Set- Z5B06046 P e m e Serew(3/32-56X6.2)

LOIS13-0A s #s ——-—- Oil Cup Lid-- | ZSB08001 (e e Screw( 1/8-44x6)

LQI1514-0A it - SP Felt Stay I ZSB08043 e - - Screw(/8-d44x4.8)

LQI1515-0A SP Container - | ZSBOSOSK0 157 S S T VLT Ve ——
LQI516-0A Thread Guide Plate-- _ ZSBO8082 Bl erssesmeoesmsses Sorewd (TBHINGS s scssmeimssnn
LQI519-0A Thread _u_cm 2 ZSBOR0KY S Screw(1/8-44x6.4)

LQ1521-0A ( 2 ZSB0910S 2k - Screw(9/64-40x5.6)

LQ1522-0A Scri ..23:@&-&@%3 2 ZSB11079 e Screw(11/64-40x12.6)=mmnmmmmmnmmmmaane
LQ1523-0A I B Thread Tension Support---—-—-------—----- 1 ZSB11095 ik Screw(11/64-40%8.3)--m-mrmmmmmmmnmmmme-
LQ1524-0A IR EIE 20— Thread Tension Support Bracket—-----—-- 2 ZSB14017 PR Screw(7/32-32x9.5)

LQI1525-0A  RITEEMUI#E-——— Tension Release Shaft Spring-—-—-—--- 1 ZSC08019 R Screw(1/8-44x4 .4)

LQ1526-0A R R - Tension Release Shaft 1 ZSC09037 K Screw(9/64-40x6.3)

LQ1527-0A R SRS il Tension Spring Bushy 6 ZSN11002 Ik Nut(11/64-40)

LQ1528-0A I el iR g —------- Looper Thread Tension Spring-------—---- 1 ZSR14001 L] Nut -
LQ1529-0A |- il af R -~~~ Top Cover Thread Tension Spring-------- 1

e
0, TY

e s e T T~ T SRR R S

e B e O

—_—
a2

o= b B

fii ik
Remarks



D.CSN—4500 =#=#### MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

ZMHO5001
+ LQ1103—0B

|
@ BB6204VVT

J(:—.—

@

XA250160 . .”._.m.M._” ; ; .w..” . .mﬁm."”.wn..”..”

LQB017—0A

0AGM061102
LQ6016—0A

&

-y
OAGM121904 ,/.GA. ﬁ@

LO1139-0A LQ1140-0A

¢,

XA200300 N R

LQ1057—-0A



~-Furysng yeys 1oao Fuiauq sedoo FFHHIEHITTL  vo-or1IOT

I (£°8X0F-49/11)m210g : iﬁ
€ (S IIXZE-91/E)Mma10g m=mmmmn e JUOT )JBULYSNE YRYS VIR === (NEN)2. 2t VO-6£1101
% (CXG'O-CINIMAIG  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmemee W [OOCOHINZ | s (Teay)Surysng yeys wrepy -------(3)ELFHH L VO-8€11OT
I aqn, [Aurp [P000FdX anyqg [eag Ry VO-LETTIOT
[ PIM 10 20060 14X memmmmmemm=(JUOL{) BUISNE JuryounI) VO-LOTTOT
T e (WwOZE)(UIes Ud[00M NI 110 0ZE00EVYX 1ndepy d0-€011071
R (1A PRORTNIM 1O 0910§2VX duisnoy Surysng VO-10T1O7
] e (WwQOg-z ONIPIM 110 00€00TYX 1 s (JamoT)Furysng augf AN VO-1L01071
[ i ysen) FOOOLIVAY 1 ==mmemees —(1addr))Buiysng ing spean] VO-6S010T
oy i ____«..mm__» POGITINDVO | === pr (soddn)Furysng teg a[paoN YV0-8S010T
T 3 Z01190WDVO [eas 10 YVO-LSOTOT
[ —————SuIysSng ULf S1UuI Jegl paa] ——F5L =L = o S VO-L1090T --(Juor)Furysng 1A FUIALI(] AU V0-95010T
I i o @y@%&%ﬁ@@% V0-91090°1 ~==(Zey)Furysngg 104 BUIALI(] AIUY V0-$S01OT
o e (tuoaq)Surysngyeys 1oxpoy sadooT  (IH) T b E07 Y0-510901 [ @ e 19ysen Suisnopy Surysng V02011071
1 Suysng 2Funf doig 10117 1004 198%21 = VO-361101 Furieaq g LAAFOTOGE
NIBWIY AL 0O ON Wed AL'D ON 3ded
B FH 1ded JO oueN WIHe wYWPHE B Hed JO 2UBN W HE Fid RO

SONIHSNE SNOUNVITIOSIN W% £ F  00Sh-NSD -~ q



E.CSN—4500 *Lx#mrstet CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM

ZSB080G7

ZSH16017

%

ZSH16015

ZSC09037

,,,,__w %

LQ1105—0B
LQ1115—0A
LQ1114—0A
ZSBOBO78
LQ1100—0A
12107
. ZSA11023
ZMHO5009  Scnngnst

ZMHO5009
TC1270822

.;..,..;,, _ _

TC12708254 e —
ZSB08077—® LQ1063—0A
B 4.|Nmoom9m

LO1065—0A— 7SB09104

LQ1074—0A ¢ Q' w/=0A : ) g
e o it

RE000100
LQ1066—0A
Eﬂ JZSBO6050

WA130003

Z5B08077 LQ1075-052D

Z5B09104 LQ1064—-0A XB304004




[~ CSN-4500 _E F b 92 61 4% 4% 4% CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE

BAR DRIVING MECHANTSM

A Name of Part 3 EH4% A 5 5 Name of Part 35 fh2x
_uml No Q, TY Part No Q, TY xmsmnwm
INUY |1 8GCS#10 Needle(system:UY 1 H8GAS)-----mmnmmmmmme e ++ OPP0O1250 O Hlip R p O-ring(P12.5) 1
INFLG-848 Retainer(system:36211) i REOOOLO0 C AU JES ---——--- Retaining Ring 1
BNI141817 Needle Bearing 1 TCI12708220 il & 1
BN202410 Needle Bearing I TCI2708254  ifili e 2
JZSB06050 Serew(3/32-56x3.1) 5 WA040028 ] -= Washer 3
LQ1063-0A Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod------------- | WA 130003 m.ﬁ..rﬁL_..-------‘.;---L ‘Thrust Rin ]
LQI1064-0A Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin----—-eeeeeeeev 2 XB302501 Oil Wick(2. 5%2. mx_xz.:i ........... 2
LO1065-0A Needle Bar QG:_,.GOZ:M 5] 11 G | XB304004 D:.g_,._c_wn.hxmxu@::jv ................ |
LQT1066-0A Needle Beer Lever Connecting Rod Pin------ | ZMHO05009 b5 SIRES S ) 5 ¥ 17 ) 5 )G ) A — 4
LOQ1067-0A Needle Bar Lever e - | ZSAL11023 g ol Screw( | 1/64-40%6 )--mnmmmmmmmmmmmmna 4
LQI1070-0A Needle Bar--------+------ - | ZSA14006 /30 1 S - Screw(7/32-32x3.6)- - 4
LQ1074-0A Needle Bar Connecting Bracket---—---—-—--— 1 ZSB08077 L Screw( 1/8-44x5) 2
LQ1075-052D Needle Clamp(5.2) 1 NVWOm@qm 150 1 Positioning Screw( | /§-44x4 }-------- 2
LQI1100-0A Main Shatt 1 ZSB08079 /45 S o) {151 (2 S iy ) E S ——— 3
LQ1105-0A Pulley .1 . ZSB090S1 s s SCrew(9/64-40x 1 2)eammmmmemmmmaeaee 2
LQ1106-0A Crankshaft 1 ZSB09104 Bl oo v Soperl TI6A-A0KT D) 4
LQI114-0A m_@:d»_ [l Thread Carrier and Hook Driving xon_:ﬁmnc 1 ZSB12107 A5 Screw(3/16-32% 14)---mmmmmmmemmmeeeee 2
LOI115-0A | 2E 44k -=-------- Needle Bearing Retaining Plate----—-------e-— 1 ZSC06016 WA oo SCreW(3/32-56%2.5)--nmmommmmmmmmnann 1
LQIIL7-0A ﬁw Mm\_ﬂ_:ﬂ_lr___a ......... Looper Thread ace-up i U I ZSC09037 [0 Screw(9/64-40K3)---c-cmncmimees = 7]
LOIT118-0A ii-=----- Top Cover Thread Take-up I ZSDI10l6 17235 S— Screw(11/64-40x 17 )----—memmemeeee 3
LQII21-1A Main Shaft Coupling _ ZSHI6015  Jfifieeemmmmccen- g Nk ) R 2
LQ1122-0A Main Shaft Coupling I ZSH16016 143 SR Screw(1/4-28x8.5)-=---m-mmmmee - I
LQ1123-0A Main Shaft Ct R o e _ ZSHI6017  WHSfieemmmmmmmeen Screw(1/4-28X6.35)---m-mmmmmeemmev 5
LQI310-0A Pump Driving Gear I

LQ6053-052A Stitch Plate Tongue ]

LQ6054-0A .~ Stitch Plate _

11



12

F.CSN—-4500 =yRhmBpEsss ONE SIDE CUT PRESSER

A
~775612092

LQ1193-0
Z5G12092

@Irod 182—0A

ZMNOB0O04
LG11 mulo>
N

//.

-LQ1184—0A

LQ1181-0A—

YD020012
LQ1179—-0A

LQ1185— o>
Z5B11152 —{jum

*% 01MR /0TMS %A

ZSD14011 ‘
f . ur—:—:—r.r —;‘ ff.rn
>

LQ1192— o»|— T

N

MECHANISM

*SL1601.
» OA LQ

LQ1188-08 *LQ1232-

. xLQ1232

LQ1246-087 ]
-%j ‘
ZSB09067 Nmoomoa%\

LQ1236—-0A

ZSB0808O R

LQ1239

LQ1243-0B

ZSB06 .um

0528 o
—060B LQ1 m#m 0A
ZSC06015

*LQ1238-0A
T OkLQ1238-0B

Q1247—-

A

*1Q1231 :ommmJ
*LQ1231-0608

Z5G08015

LQ1251-0A
LQ1250-0B

_ X .. #1-7SB0B033
> / LQ1261—D0A
Esufamé Q1234—0528

Z5B06040

LQ1233-052B
Q1248-0B




I my e B 8109171SZ
I (C9XTEC-TE/LIMOTOG  ~mmmmeis pt e €00V THSZ _ ——-—-uawdag Surani(] Yooyt - B @%ﬁ? = g0-S+T10T
¢ (FXTC-OT/EIMRIDG - —smmmmmmre o T60TIDSZ T =31 JART SWALIQ] Yoo atuey) ———-kyRIEHE 7 VO-TH#TIOT
[ ~(TEXpp-8/1)Mo10g  ———-mmm === S1080DSZ [ -mmmmmn—==-JOAQ] SUIALI(T JOOH PeAIL ] Eﬂ%\ (7 VO-1#21071
i (ZIXTL-TSMLINRI0G, reermrren s P 110v1dSZ I s L JOO[] peaty], Jaao) dog. VO-6£210T
t (ST TX9S-TE/EMRIDG  —mmmmm——— s el S1090DSZ I mmmmmsesees=-J3LIRD) PRAIY] J2A0D) do]. q0-8€7107T
I (T LXOP9/6)M210§ === Eit] £51119SZ ] e ---=-—I3LLIE]) paIy] Joa0D) doJ Eﬁ% iy VO-RETIOT
I (OTX0F-49/11)MRIdg  =~=r-—=mm==—====s Y Cs1119sz L DML =g —NRE((AL 90-LETIOT
I (OTX0t-$9/1[)JMaIg === Bl 92011487 I AT 1MO] V0-9€C10T
z (9°SX0Y19/6)a10g  ~rmmmmmmmemmenee Y soteodsz X S 100§ J0§$aId ~ .icsi MRS G750-bE710T
I (§ LXOV-19/6)MIDg  =mmm—mmrmrmmnnes Etra] L9060€SZ l (Y D(V)orEld Fumdg joo ] Jessa1g Adi EEMSY gzso-€gTIOT
z (8 pXpt-8/1 21§ -~ YD 080309SZ I e (e (RELCERA BIN Bojel (N ————-——[lFH{AH  §090-T¢TIOT
| (8'EXpp-g/1)Ma10g  ———————————=—-Y TH0809SZ I —emmmenenoo]00,] 19SS21G IND) APIS go P R Ad  dTso-TeTion
_ (P TROG-TE/EIMAIDY mmmmmmmrmmnmmsriese Eo¥ ] 0+0904SZ 1 il 19§°)100,] 1388314 1N API AUQ ~===-==== £ T I q090-1€Z1071
e (' €XQG-TE/EIMAIDG  =mmmmmmmmmmm e W 8€0904SZ L -19§')100,§ 198831 N APIS AU T LIHYEGEE  dTs0-1€2101
[ (€' PX9G-TE/EIMdI0g  ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmm—-—- YL £€0904SZ 1 (smg,._m de1g 101177 100, 195531 : ﬁ_iﬁﬁ 8 VO-L611071
_ N 07 B SR C00TININZ 1 - uRWBaG JARUN[d doiS R V09611071
l INN 0] e —UEEEERE POOSONINZ ; 3337 BUNAAUUOY) 1BYIT 100 295891 ===~~~ FEH I E VO-561101
Z (F1X8°0-SIN)MI0S Ee ] 100SOINZ . uld Juawiag funy doig ----—-esesmem - FEHE VOP6110T
[ (SX[-9INIMOIDG  ————————==-=—=——YE  CO09OHINZ I --=-d1e[d Arjuawaddng JoAa Joyr - Pt et ] __¢ VO-£61T0T
I (SX8 (-SINIMIS ,@%ﬁ 600SOHINZ [ e (afae)IoADT I1] Jeg 19SSAL - (O )EE E_ E% V0-Z61TOT
[ =G [ "6 1 X [~ TADMBI0S Sunsnlpy L00TTANZ i (FuoT)yur] 1A 1YrT 100 10s5a1g (EP) il H VO-T6110T
I (T1X8°0-SIN M08 S10SOUNZ [ HOYS UL 19AIT 11T OO 198821 %ﬁaﬁﬁﬁ.._b@i q40-0611071
I i Z100Z0dA I —-mem=([[PWIS JADAD] JOYIT JEgT JOSSALJ ---m ()t g0-681107T
¥ it LE0TEOVA (e JOADTT TSI Jug JasSalg T TR H q0-381101
I : % WG VO-19210T | mememmmemme—(JYIRT)OPING 100,] 135830 - 5F ) e VO-LS11O1
I wsam pieney %_u g3 .:i ARG Vo-15TI01 | e (goT)aprne) 100, 1a88al —-====" L) e blie d0-9811071
I pienn %_o ............ MEELELS g0-0sTIOT | -—-——-J20RIf SUNAUU0) IBg IassAUJ ~ s e EEE YO-S811071
| —m-——mmmspie—-mes—-———I3P[OF] e[ AUMdg - [ HEEE  VO-6T1OT I = Fundg sassarg —------———=-FE WU VO-#8 1107
| meememeeeemmessbee———UONORG BUIP[ALY b= f% f10-8+T1O71 I apIp) Teg 1assalg —------—-======) GE (¥l VO-£811071
| =memeemmemm-——e————-FULIAG UONOAG BUIpPIY o HEE N vO-LPTION I —-mN Supsnlpy - ,F ﬁz VO-z811071
| ----:---:Em\__vuoua ﬁﬁ{ 1007 s_u,._ai ..... =iz _iﬁﬁéé g0-9rZ 101 [ s uorysny) JXOBIg FUNoaUUo)) VO-I1811071
| e (1B )03l YoBNY 00, J9ssald == A.cb EEEa| \H._ W vO-speiOT [ R (RERIEM| g0-08110T
| 19A37 Suia(] JRiue)) peaiy 1ao)) doj  HEHERES R E VO-+PZ101 I mmme—=-MAI2S SUnSN(py 1004 198831 - Leiph FmE %mum VO-6L1 101
yJewsy AL O ON 3ded AL‘D o ON 314B{
8 T4 1igd JO QUEN WerHE w¥HE B }ied JO auey HorHde W%z

NSINVHOAN LOOd ¥dSSTAd LOD HAIS dNO

YW U B el N W W 4w

00GF-NSD ~ d



G.CSN—4500 +tvikrastissmst UPPER KNIFE,CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM

75114010 LQ1072—0A

Nzgcumou
LQ1076—

LQ1069— o>
LQ1076—0A

Z3L14008

,“) Q1163-0A 1Q1077—0A \..&
)

mrdmoou

LQ1068—0A L
G : ; _J1061—0A

LQ1060—0A
MB03502

LQ1078— >M;

LQ1079-0A > LQ1079-04
LQ1073—0A

ZMJ03503

_7/ LQ1086—0A
|

ZSA06002—4 - ZSB06043

-LQ1089—0A

LQ1083-0B — LQ1235-0A
_
7SB06042—ey . |
7SB06047 /_
0AGM081202—E& QAGMIIIS0S SHEEESE

14 Z5B09007 ZSH1601



cl

1 Qjtuy] faddpy VO-SETI0]

I VO-€9110T

I 131 VO-191101

I \LI(] JOOH JoLLE]) ~-—==r===m= E___E WWIT  V0-09110T

I 12P[OH u,_ﬁ__m_:v___--i::r-:-whaES 69 V0060101

[ i e RS R IV T  W0R68010

I msaw 19PIOH ) Ev_ PEAT V03801071

I. AR NN B 0T0¥11SZ I :Eiii¥%%o%§i%§$§m SEEOG v0-L801071
T NN k 600¥11SZ I ; Supys 1opjoy puy) ===y R [ [ w0-9801071
[ eseesssreg ~(MaI0g papury-Ya NN S00F1718Z I -------zc&:m NUBYS J2P[OT] U PEICTA] v0-$80107T
z NN £00TITISZ.. | SNg 9ABRIS NOOH Pue JRLLIE) PEAIY L AT dopR01071
1 (9X0p-/ 1 )Ma108 : “--2A29[§ SWIALI(T YOO} /131118)) H .%%e@_ [ 40-€801071
I (T LX0P-79/6)MI08 I i uoddng j €0-2801071
[ (6X0P-+9/6)M108 I Sunoauuo) ﬁj g0- 1801071
T memmmmmemmeeee==(COTXOY-49/6 )M 800604SZ _ oI IO - V0-080107T
z (S LX0P-19/6)m128 LODBRAST 1 s (yo)uonosuuoy) Futari apuy —(F ) E%._&RB% V06,0107
| (11X98-7¢/CMa1S o Lpo90dsz T e (yalied Pod BBl VO-8L0107
[ = (7 1%95- ce/e MRS " er0904S7, I e poy Sunostuo)) Futatiq oy —----—-fdEEIEREL(AT VO-LLoTOT
I wo90dsz 1 (ySry)uonssuuo) Futaui) ojiuy —~--(TPREEE(GT V0-9L010T
I Z0090VSZ [ —=eg D e uoncouuo) Fuian apuy  HYC ) SEEEFILAGT v0-€L0107T
I - (TIXL0-PMAIS SOOVOINZ 1 -8 (uSnpuonssuuo) Suang puy  FHENSEITRA-  vO-2L0107
1 (P1X9°0-5 EN)IMaI0g | COSEOMWZ 1 —-(uang)ied vondsuuo) Fuaud spuy ——(EV @@L (A V06901071
I ~(9%9"0-S ENIMOIDG  — 60SEOTNZ 1 1aysep Apealg B EY v0-890107]
z -(§X9°0-§ CIN)MaIDg  ——————————-YLE TOSEOTINZ I 1A FUWALI(T LUy —====—" SEWEE G V07901071
_ ——-—(eag 10 D CoSTTTINDVO 1 = 1axorag AR vo-1901071
_ e U [MIHY Z0Z180DYO [ : dn-ay] praiy] d|pasN ---=-mmmm THETEEERET  v0-090101
syJeway AL ‘D ON J4Bd ALO ON 318
=Y 4 }ied JO suweN #HITHE S % YEH 1ded JO SUBY BT ¥ E

NS INVHOUR

ONIATIA YOOH ANV qATMAVD “TAINY ddddn

WWEKE G TH L @T 00C-NSD- )



H.CSN—4500 Ta¢tEamE | OOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
| Lar1so-0a ZSK09022 f-YD015016

LQ1119-0A

- — LQ1134—0A
ZMJ03503

ﬁ\ LQ1124-0A .
ZMJ03503

Smwomé» LQ1077—0A @X
WAO5001 Q/ﬂ

Z5L14008

ZUB04001

-

LQ1126—0A
ZSB11154

-

LQ1135—0A

% ~—LQ6101-0A Nzgoumouﬂm

LQ6100—0A _ /%
m i REQO0050A
| i
ZSA06002 _ _bmoﬁlo»r - ZSB11154
?, i ) ) LQ1127-0A
ZSB09106 ﬁw .

LQ1136—0A %\

7SB09107 -
-
< e ZMBO3502 75808083 LQ1129—0A

%\%mme 4—0A

ZSJ11010

% \\/.:

=

/,,,/\J _MW’NmC 4011
J.If.

LQ1127-0A
. > Q1128—0A

x. 0

ZSA14009

Z5J11009

OPP00400

ZSB09109 LQ6010—-0A

Z5A12012

16



Ll

z (ST-PINIMIIIG  ==mmm==mm===n 100+09NZ (1U04])paEnD) [N rw:::q:aav*%;; VO-1019071
_ NN L109171SZ 1adooT memem= BT V000190
[ -~InN L10¥11SZ —---Junped Wil V08109071
_ 0N 600 171SZ . 10p[Of] JodooT LE7L vorr109071
T oomsemewers (MA12G papuey-Pa NN 800F171SZ e LLULLT D (Y B (Y SO R (U9 VO-£109071
[ e (£ X0P~19/6)MII0S ZZ060MSZ -=======-DPINL) DAI[S PLYS 193203 1od0o] YO-2109071
_ mmms e mem e (G QX O~/ [ [ JORIIS 010111SZ :-1;sag:e;zm>uu:,zasn;uxgom‘SQOOJ VO-1109071
_ memmmmmmmmenmne === (€ C [ XOP- 19/ [ [ IMRIOS 60011182 bt Jeys 12300y Jadoo V0-0109071
B e ~e——{ QX p-$9/ [ | 125 SIS 125 (FamoT)uonauuo;y Surali( 1adoo - VO-5€1101
I e (<1 IX0F-1#9/6)M108 60160482 Hum O'(a2ddn)uonpauuoyy Fuang sadoo] - ; VOrELIOT
[ ~=mm===( T 8XQb-$9/6)MAI0S BUNSNIPY oo S 901609575, e, W (Famoq)uonseuto)) Fuiau( Jadoo (:l ....@@;%ﬁq% VO-£E11OT
1 (8 ¥Xpp-8/ MOI0G  —————-—==== Y £R080€SZ 1 ~(qamoT)[reg vonsauuoy) Futaug wdoo (o] Py _@aﬂ_i,ﬁ?]h VO-ZE110T
[ (0TXTE-TL/LIMADG  ———mmmmmmmes Yl 600r1VSZ (R (raddn)uonoauuoy) Futali(] wdoor] VO-T€T1OT
_ (9°€XC-TL/EIMAIDG  ~~mmmmirmme Yl T0090VSZ I > Y104 Apens VO-9£11OT
| -I-I-I--;E---!Ia.nxm_m-c_xmvsu‘_um ---I%-‘---}.J\w_, ,w__m CI0EIVSYZ | -===10G ) POy UODAULO ) ¢ wc_\;:n_ 1doo 1 <:,om___01_
G =emesmmmmemamar (F1X9°0-§ CNIMIIDG  ————==========YHf COSEOMNZ [ 12a07] saddor] VO-6Z1101
[ (SXOP-p9/6)MAIDG  —======mmm=mms WEHH LOLGOEIINZ [ Yrys oaa Jadoo YO-8Z11071
[ mmmmmm e e QXQ )5 CADMBIDS _,_}t-----[::”_mﬁg TOSCOINZ z (uup g x| x| 8)Ie|0) VO-LZTIOT
[ e RUS UIGPN O} UL 107 M s (IS 910S10AA i s Ui poy Juiatic] A sodoor YO-9Z1101
_ ----s%% e LIgE  $1090THM [ eossmeessemnred poy] Sutari(] 19427 JadooT] Y0-521101
e e 19USEAL SE0000AM [ e 198" DPoY SulaLi(] 1A Jad007] Eﬁapi VO$21101
_ Jasep 0100S0VAL I —mmmmmmmm--[[Rg] POY] SulALI(] 194 J0d00T Mme:E_ 17 VO-0Z11071
% ¢=;~m:::sgm Y0S0000Td [ e urg yuex) Suiangg odoo] -—FEPENEIEEE(E7 L Vo-611101
I Fuu-0) 00+00ddO I poy Fonoauuoy) Furatic tadooT Ay G {507 VO-LLOTOT
| 195" D'1adoor] V0201901 | -(1addny)jjeg Fonvouuo) Futat sadooT TG FEITHIE ] V0690101
syJdewd kLD oN 1Jed AL'D ON 11B(
BY W HEd JO ouey Hode ‘WHEHE W 1484 JO SuBN BWrHE G

WSINVIDAN ONIATIA ¥dd00T

Sy E s by A

00GP-NSD »



18

XA300070

LQ1319—-0A
LQ1334-0A
ZSB11086—

LQ1320—-0A

. LQ1323—-0A

LQ1326—- o>
ZSH1 oom

LQ1320— O>&

ZSL14008

7

LQ1325—0A

LQ1329-0A
ZMJ03503

Z

LQ1133— o>l_

ZMB03502

XA300070

LQ1316—0A

LQ1318—0A |

.CSN—4500 zsiREsmu® FEED DRIVING MECHANISM

LQ1328—-0A

~@
~
e
S~
7SL1601 TQ
WAOB0017

ZSB12016

Z5B12109

OPP0088190
LQ1330—-0A

1333—-0A




/

I~ CSN-4500 i 4 A BE®) 4% 4%  FEED DRIVING MECHANTSM

TS LM Name of Part HE#H  EHRE B4 e Name of Part GG
Part No . Q. TY Part No . Q, TY Remarks
BNB-65 il Needle Bearing 2 .Q1332-04 R EL MR & - Feed Drive mrmm 1 :
LQ1133-0A &l BEFER(T)--— Feed Lift Connection(Lower)--------- 1 LQI1333-0A  ZHB0EIE e eeem 1
LQ1136-0A FEE™ Steady Fork 1 LQI1334-0A  EpEEAEEF(HE 1
LQI316-0A &8l BT #g( F)# Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper),C.Set--- 1 LQI335-0A  AfHEERER--——— 1
LQI317-0A  j2pl E4EFHE (Jdk(T)4] Feed Drive Eccentric(Lower),C.Set-- 1 LQI1336-0A 4% 2
LQI3I8-0A &4 FLEETh{m (dfi4f-—- Feed Drive Eccentric,C.Set---------—- 1 LQ1337-0A  } 2
LOI3I9-0A 524 ELiET e dgkf—— Feed Lift Eccentric,C.Set—---——-- 1  LQI338-0A 1
LQI1320-0A &R BiREAER( )--—-- Feed Lift Connection(Upper)--------- 2 OPP0088190 1
LQI1321-0A 2l SEREH{R.CEmER--—- Feed Drive Eccentric Ball------------- 1 WA060017 i
LQI1322-0A ¥ B4R [ #nEE-- FeedDriveEccentricConnectingRod- 1 M}uoomuo 0il Wick(Woollen Yarn)(70mm)------- 2
LQ1323-0A  ATESt Pin 2 ZMB03502 Screw(M3.5-0.6x8) 1
LQI1324-0A 2| E#FH#f§Ek——- Feed Lift Connection Ball-----------—- 1 Screw(M3.5-0.6x14) 4
1Q1325-0A ﬁﬁmgﬁ,ﬂﬁ%mi Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod- 1 Screw(11/64-40x16) 4
LQI326-0A  EpEFETHE{ #Bk—— Feed Lift Eccentric Balls---w-mmweemems 0. 1 et Serew(3/16-32x10) 2
LQ1327-0A &k B EEEhESR--—— _ Feed Drive Connection Ball-—-£L- i3 Screw(3/16-32x9.5) 1
LQ1328-0A FEFE® - Steady Washer s Screw(11/64-40x4) . 4
LQI329-0A  &f ELIRFHER( T )M Feed Lift oOnsan:ﬁFoéQ ZSL14008 e =] (o o R—— — Nut(Lift-handed O S 52
LQI330-0A - &%l SRSz’ ZSL14009 e Nut 2
LQI1331-0A & HARER - eee ZSL16017 g Nut 1

19



20

J.CSN—4500 #ReEm#E FEED CONTROL MECHANISM

LQ4040-0A
LQB051—0A ZsD14010
. ! LQ4040-0A
ZSB1102 L
LQB6049—-0A e

ZSB11095—@y, 25008002
ks

=

LQB052—-0A

b wa LQ4042—0A
/&Ilmmmé 1159

S~

LQ4045—0A /QUMNW

e

ZSA11023

LQ4038—0A

. ZSG14015,~

- LQ4047-0A LQ4054—0A

—

LQ4040—-0A

] oreoneng - ZSB14016
ZMLO3003
% ZMK03007
2 J\s o @\ LQ4053—0A _

ﬂ« WG000011
LQ4058-0A OPP0088190
75009027

k.



J > CSN-4500 %34 A wm & #& 4%  FEED CONTROL MECHANISM

EkskiE LM LR Name of Part ¥ BHRS  EHLE Name of Part B i
Part No Q,TY Part No _ Q.TY Remarks
LQ4020-0A 2Kl B AT HHE G Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing---------=-u-- 1 OPP00600 O BUMEIEEE - O-ring(P6)

1
LQ4038-0A &} Ef (8- Feed Bar Eccentric Pin 1 OPP0O0SOD O HURSEES— 1
LQ4039-0A 3B} ELYEHE e Feed Bar Slide Block I OPPOOSSIN O E&Wﬁ: 1
LQ4040-0A B EEEEE--—-—- Feed Rocker Link Bushing------------------ 3 WA090012 1
LQ4041-0A  FERHE EEMEH e Feed Bar Plate 2 WG000011 1
LQ4042-0A 24 E IR -nmmmmmeme Feed Rocker Link Pin 2 ZMKO03007 2
LQ4043-0A 5%} ELE 5 FREEES-- Main Feed Bar Driving Linke-----z---- 1 ZML03003 2
LQ4045-0A = 8%} H & E FE--------—- Main Feed Bar 1 ZSA 11023 1
LQ4046-0A 35} EL AR mm e Feed Rocker Link 1 ZSAI2012 _ 2
LQ4047-0A 2%} ELHgAS - Feed Rocker 1 Screw(1/8-44X4.2)-mwmemmeemmmemea- 1
LQ4048-0A  E@EHEE ELERENE-——-—- Differential Feed Bar Driving Link-------- 1 Screw(1/8-44X5 ) mmmmnmmmmnmmmmemnan= 1
LQ4049-0A  ZEE)SA ELR#EE 1§ --— Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider 1y > Screw(11/64-40x8)-=-=n==mnnmnmmn-n 1
LQ4050-0A 353 EL[E - Differential Feed Bar 1 ZSBI1098H | 8o Screw(l1/64-40X8.3)—mmrorrmmmmecmee 1
LQ4051-0A  Z=Fjpefl A FEEmiEisie-- Differential Feed Adjusting U.m_-..--- 1 ZSB11157 [ e emmeme e~ Screw(11/64-40x18.5)---m-mmnmnmm- 4
LQ4052-0A  Z&hisfl B e fEiE-—- Differential Feed Adjusting ! g e~ Screw(11/64-40x7.5)-mmmmmmmmmmneee 1
LQ4053-0A &k 28 -------—--—- Feed Rocker Shaft b S ——— Screw(7/32-32x13)mmmmmmmmmmmenmanne 1
LQ4054-0A %5 B EEE-———- Feed Adjusting N ZSC09027 B e STeW(9/64-40X8.5)-mmmmmmmme e 4
LQ4055-0A . ZEWhRAL AL IREHFIR(R) Differential Feed 1 ZSD08002 73— Serew(1/8-44X5)-mmmmmr=mmmmmmmmmmnm 1
LQ4056-0A  ZEEERENEE AR - 1 ZSD14010 25 Screw(7/32-32x11.5)--m-mmmmmemm - 2
LQ4057-0A  ZEBhiRieE B 1 ZSGU23  ifff-m-m—mmomo- Screw(11/64-40%10.6)-——-c--- 1
LQ4058-0A  FEBft ELAR{EHRmmmre- ] 1. ZSGIABIS (B Serew(7/32-32X12)wmmmemrmmnmee- 1
LQ6049-0A e 1 ZSK14009  JEf--—somoee Serew(7/32-32x5)—sormeomnee 1
LOG051-0A 1 .
L0Q6052-0A 1

21



; K.CSN—=4500 #une® LUBRICATING MECHANISM

LQ1304—0A
XA300280
! LQ1303—0A
RHEET=ON OPPO0BB190
. s
¥, i i N
LQ1305—0A S . YA063084
o | -
;thnmu LQ1308—0A<— 1.
LQ1306-0A Anmu;. |
YAO6320L, ;mrw1m||Nmoomoom
: L
LQ1302—0A ~Z

LQ4015-0A

OPPOOB00
WAOB0017 LQ1314—0A
WA030007

LQ1313—-0A

LQ4016—-0A

LQ4017-0A—

XB3120005 | o1 4ic_ 0

Nz_._omoo._lh . .
o_u_uo._ooo|/°.§ tra
25B24006

22



¢

K~ CSN-4500 # s #% #6  LUBRICATION MECHANISM

T Ak 2k 2B T L% Name of Part e TS T4 445  Name of Part e
Part No . Q, TY Part No . Q,TY Remarks
LQI301-0A 48 -—-n---———-- Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit----------- 1 OPP00600 O Mg - O-ring(P6) 1
LQI302-0A 33 fE-—- Ol Height Indicator 1 OPP0088190 O FUAZEIE-— O-ring(P9) 1
LQ1303-0A IS (4% ) Oil Recover(Rear) 1 OPP01000 O BiteiEes - O-ring(Pl |
LQI1304-0A IMEA - — Pump,C.Set ] WA030007 !
LQ1305-0A WS H () ——- Pump Housing Cover(rear) Unit----------- 1 WA040031 . . 1
LQI306-0A W&k - In-take Filter 1 WA060017 : émmw - 1
LQ1367-0A WeEsH (F7) — Pump Housing Cover(Front)Unit---------- 1 XA300090 il Q%ﬁniéoo_mn 3
LQI308-0A R Ell—mmemememr 0il Pump Gear 4 XA300280 1
LQI309-0A - iFREES E#a--—— Pump Driven Gear 1 XB3120005 - 1
LQI312-0A  {HZR S mmemee Pump Housing 1 YA063084 s () Pump Gear Shafi(Short)—mrmmmreeeme 2
LQI313-0A @S $4g3e (&7) Oil Recover(Front) 1 3 @ #544 (J2) Pump Gear Shafi(Long)—————-——— 1
LQI1313-1A o —————— | B 111 1 | Screw(M10-1.5x6) |
LQ1314-0A b5ip - eme—-—-- Thread Take-up Oil Defender Unit---—--- 1 i m%ﬁr. ........... Screw(M5-0.8x14) 6
LQI315-0A [ HIBREE e Thread Take-up Oil Defender Unit BBES e Screw(11/64-40x5) 2
LQ4014-0A  f@HRFEfE———- Rubber Bushing : oS S— Screw(9/64-40x7) 2
LQ4015-0A SEE e R e Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal--- WS oo Screw(11/64-40x11) 2
LQ4016-0A sBE hEg-------—- Oil Filter Screen g ZSB24006 iEgk  — Drain Hoxie Screw(3/8-24%8)-—--—-—-- 1
LQ4017-0A. A5 i#k———  Oil Reservoir Gaskefhs——— ZSD09008 [T Screw(9/64-40x9.5) 6
LQ4018-0A Z5K09023 s Screw(9/64-40x3) 2

S ——-—— QOil Reservoir

23



24

L.CSN—4500 %ummug#® DOUBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

6038

_ _ - ﬂlmmmo

LQ6051—-0A

LQ1231-052A
LQ1231—-060A

YAO032097

ZSB06038
25806038 %,ﬁ.
J.f..r i .
LQ1242-0A —
LQ1241% N &
LQ1243—-0B :
ZSB06038

LQ1232—-060A _.QMA\.mlo‘r
LQ1232-052A -
o

ZSB09067 ra

LQ1234—-052A
Z5B06040
LQ1233-052A

ZSC06015
LQ1247-0A

LQ1248-0A




DOUBLE SIDE CUT PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

L ~ CSN-4500 & 47 & Bap 4% 4%

A% 5 EH L% Name of Part ¥ TR ECP A Name of Part o
Part No Q, TY Part No Q,TY Remarks
LQ1231-052  JBEMAE (12MR) - Presser Foot,C.9e3(12MR)———-—-—-— 1  LQI252-0A  Ffi8AfH§—----------- Lap Former 1
LQ1231-060A  EEJIH (12MS) ----— Presser Foot,C.Set3(12MS)--------nm-mmmmm- 1 LQ1253-0A HEAR 2 - - ; 1
LQ1232-052A EEH) (12MR) - Presser Foot(12MR) 1 LQI2S4-0A  piSfpsligsmses sy 1
LQ1232-060A  [EEHA) (12MS) —----mev Presser Foot(12MS) | LQI255-0A  piEApsssEih (4£) 1
LQ1233-052A RS (#2) —- Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left)}-—-—-——- 1 LQI256-0A  FREAGZREHL (7 1
LQ1234-052A  JEKSESEF (45) --— Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right)----------- 1 LQI1257-0A ~ ; des 1
A LQ1236-0A YT J-emmmmmmmmmmmnnmnn Lower Knife 1 LQ1258-0A . maéEm.O inder Cover(Upper) 1
LQ1237-0A R T HEAR e - Lower Knife Clamp 1 LQ1259-0A Cylinder Cover(Upper)Gasket- 1
LQI238-0A  _FAfsRiBkRaAS - Ornamerital Thread Carrier-—---—---------- I LQ6030-052A Stitch Plate(12MR )smsnmnemmen-- 1
LQ1238-0B ;i Sl Ay e Ornamental Thread Carrier---------=--=-=-== 1 _ Stitch Plate(12MS)---------——- |
LQ1239-0A BRI A - Ornamental Thread Hook----======--mmun--- 1 Main Feed Dog-----------—-—--- 1
LQI240-0A [ i —memmmmeee-  Cloth Guide Plate 1. Link Pin 4
LQ1241-0A IR HERE RS - Thread Hook Driving Lever-------=s==------ 1 Screw(3/32-56X3.2)- === 1
LQ1242-0A 45 ERE G- Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link------- 2 Screw(3/32-56x3.4)---mnmnmmmmnnn 5
LQ1243-0B ESHEREN B A : e 2 Screw(3/32-56%2.4)-—-nmeremmmnv 2
LQ1244-0A |- A AR E AR Wk Screw(3/32-56x1.6)-------------- 1
LQI245-0A  JEELESEF () — ZSB08042 4% Screw(1/8-44x3.8)-------n-mrm 1
LQ1246-0A . EEMEEEF (£) - ZSB08080 oS —. - 7 S RS R e 2
LQ1247-0A ZSB08082 34 Screw(1/8-44%6,5 )-mmnnmmmmmmnn=- 8
LQ1248-0A ZSB09067 34 Serew(9/64-40X7)-nmmmmmmmmmm=n |
LQ1249-0A ZSB11153 433 Screw(11/64-40%6.5)-=====-=--~ 1
LQI1250-0A Z8C06015 HRES Screw(3/32-56%2.5)--——-—====-~ 6
LQ1251-0A ZSG08015 1A% Screw(1/8-44x3.2)-mmmmmnn-mmm=- 1
( :

25



ZMG05051
WAO70012
LQ7136-0B

EST102-0A LQ7133-0B

REQ0007T0

LQ7134-0B

LQ7132-0B

ZMT04006(A4m) ——4 ZMJ05011

LQT135-0B ZMTOAM 14421

AFR-200H
i, »

mmﬂ:.%éx;.,._._,__ w _ . L e BR750% 1.Q9015-1A

S
ES7110-0A EP6246-0A  ZMHO4001—Ss

VI032119(21&)

RU010200C51@>

EY8130-0A

I
| 3 ~
ZMBO3036(442) v ZMT05004
_ _ aH,._HHu /I\l/-
i 1 nWH& %
: A | UB-BI500C14@) = \ VIRGB57-02
_ o Y | UG-BOTOOCLIEL) . ‘ua-BIS00CPAE) VI031021A
I. L ZMBO3036C1048), @Igﬂwméﬁmﬁu
| ES7100-0A |
_ | o.. LQ7124-0AC24ED) VI032121A
“ L EST101-04 | _ $— VJ1032118(64E)
_ b— ES-7100-0Z
|
I
I

\

RU010100(104E)



M ~ CSN-4500/SM-2F (SCM-2F-4500N-SM/EC) & B & & # 4  DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT

TR KA 4 45 Name of Part 3 EHRE EEC A Name of Part " Hmix
Part No Q. TY Part No Q. TY Remarks
AFR-200H L — A Gas Cylinder: 1 VI031021A Connector 1
EP6246-0A = 21y, [—— Manual Control Valve 1 VJ032118 S — 6
EP7071-0D  #&#-weeoereeeeemen Take Over 1 VJ032119 2
EP7072-0D B eeemmmionac——— Take Over 1 VI032121A 1
EP7503-0A BE -—mmmnmeeneee——— Take Over 1 VJ032121B 1
ES7100-0A % Support 1 VIR6657-02 1
ES7100-0Z iz =3;20 1= UE— -- Dust-Collecting Equipment Assy.===----- 1 RE000070 2
ES7101-0A s S — Dust-Collecting Equipment--------------- 1 RU010100 10
ES7102-0A AR eeeneeee—o- Support 2 RU010200 5
ES7104-0A 57 --mmemmmem-eeee—-- Brocket 1 U4-B1500 2
ES7105-0A B i --—--—--m---—--- Hose Band | 1
ES7110-0A 1572 0312 | (e Bracket Base 1 3
ES7111-0A G o S Spring Plate 1 1
ES7122-0A B 5 - —--m--—--—-- Hose Band t s Washer 1
EY8130-0A  BEZPoRiH-——— Knee Switch Set W% . SCreW(M3-0.5X4) - —mmeeemmeee 18
LQ7124-0A  &®H---- Hose Band o Screw(M4-0.7x8)--------—— 4
LQ7125-0A &3 cmmmmmmmceiemeee Hose Band. 2 ZMGO5051 BAfa e Serew(MS-0.8X6)--nnmmmmeemm e 1
LQ7131-0B 7 /O Bracket ; &M W ZMH04001 (2 Screw(M4-0,7X4)-~nmmemmm e 4
LQ7132-0B i ZMJ05011 | ¢ 1 A Screw(M5-0.8X8)---m-renmmmee e 2
LQ7133-0B 1 ZMT04004 PN —— Wood Screw 2
LQ7134-0B 1 ZMT04006 PN -4 S Wood Ser 4
LQ7135-0B 1 ZMT04011 i S ——— Wood Screw: 4
LQ7136-0B 1 ZMT05004 IR RS-———--e-—-—- Wood Screw 1
LQ7137-0B 1

LQ9015-1A 1

27



M. CSN-4500/SM—-2F (SCM—-2F-4500N-SM/AEC) 4 FE 3¢ & #4% DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT

¥ ME01005¢44m) aMeosaal
¥ % WAO70012 EP6246-0A
ES7102-0A P LQT136-0B EST103-0A
220 ES7112-0A

" WA109006

s

o 0 2 LQ7133-0B

LQ7134-0B

ZMT0A006(44=)> ——4 LQ7132-0B

RUOL10200(54®)

RUO10100C104=)

ZMT04011C4-1#)

VI032119C21=)
VJ031021A

ZMBO3036(44@) —

ES7104-0A .

I
ZMT04004C242)
|

—=EST101-0A U6-B1000(34E)

1 VI32QRCH520

_
_

|

_

_

_

,

I ES7100-0A |
_ _
| I
_ _
_ _
_ _
_ _
_ _
\

A EST122-0A

EP7503-0A
ok o EST105-0A
LQT125-0AC21@)  LQT7105-0A(31&) ~—/ _ _ P7071-0D \/9\\*1“

@ U4-B1500(24m)  U6-B1500(14&) U6-B0700C1 181
s QB —— LaTI24-0AC24)>

ZMT05004 EST122-0A



N

M ~ CSN-4500/SM-2F (SCM-2F-4500N-SM/AEC) 48 JE # F % #

DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT

FHEE THLE Name of Part e EHRE RHLH Name of Part i
Part No Q TY Part No Q,TY Remarks
AFR-200H =3 P A Gas Cylinder 1 LQ9015-0A T e — 1
EP6246-0A FHERY---------=-—-—-- Manual Control Valve 1 RE000070 . : 2
EP7071-0D G Take Over 1 RUO10100 10
EP7072-0D L S Take Over 1 RU010200 5
EP7503-0A b2 SR Take Over 1 U4-BI1500 2
ES7100-0A &8 e—eeeeeee Support 1 U6-B0700 1
ES7100-0Z T3 Dust-Collecting Equipment Assy.-—---- 1 U6-B1000 3
ES7101-0A = =415 Dust-Collecting Equipment----------—--- 1 U6-B15Q0 1
ES7102-0A  SyffZE-memeeemeeeeen Support---- 2 VI031021A \ I
ES7103-0A oz, o SR Support 1 V032118 Strip Terminals 6
ES7104-0A - 7 SRS Brocket 1 V032119, Strip Terminals 2
ES7105-0A & --memmmmmmmm-m-—--  Hose Band 1 a V1032121 Housing 1
ES7106-0A REL e Tube 1 Connector Cover—-—----mn-mnm-- 1
ES7107-0A S e e Tube Housing 1
ES7110-0A 1595 CY5Y | oY G — Bracket Base Connector CoOVer——————-c—aeem 1
ES7111-0A S Fr-—-—————— Spring Plate . BB Connector COver---—-—--—------ 1
ES7112-0A e Joint VIVT7725 oo Strip Terminals 10
ES7113-0A . =58 Joint VW023113 B . Wire 4
ESTI22:0A  Wpicoccessci Hose Band WA070012 B Washer 1
ES7125-0A . 1 WA109006 WL o Washer 1
ES8000-0A 1 ZMB03007 ik RIUTEV (Y R ) Se—— 2
EYB130-0A 1 ZMB03036 R eemmr e Screw(M3-0.5X4)-—rmmmmmmammnnne 18
LQ1037-0A 1 ZME04005 355 CRRNSNEE (., 1Y 6% 7 5 ) R} <.} uSS——— 4
LQ7105-0A 3 ZMGO05051 83 (ORISR v (21 Y ST | R.5'() e —— 1
LQ7124-0A PR ¥ 15 (1% TG R SRS - v ¥ 7 ) o 10) SN— 4
LQ7125-0A 2 ZMI05011 " [ — I | UL (D) — 2
LQ7131-0B 1 ZMT04004 N4 — Wood Screw: 4
LQ7132-0B ifirfy i 1 ZMT04006 1S —— Wood Screw 4
LQ7133-0B ﬁ@%ﬁ%ﬁii Wrench 1 ZMT04011 i o A Wood Screw 4
LQ7134-0B BEH Screw- 1 ZMTO05004 ARG -mmeameme—-—--  Wood Screw 1
LQ7135-0B 1. b R RS—— wi_aﬁ._ Table 1 ZSB0%019 1
LQ7136-0B - Spring 1 "

LQ7137-0B 117 ek < (—— AW Tube System 1

29



M.CSN-4500/SM—-2F(SCM~2F-4500N-SM) % f& 4 & 4#%4#% DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT

ZMGO5051
WA070012
ZME04005(41E) 5 .
%\\\&,“ §F— LQ7136-0B
0
g |
o 0@ LQ7133-0B

LQ7134-0B

ZMHO4001 -

> B

1LQ7137-0B ES7104—0A

ES7105-0A ZMT04004(2481)

T

EP7072-0D
+ U6-B1000(31E)

ZMT05004 EST7122-0A

U6-B1500C14=) ]
. e S

U6-BOT00CMED  po7106 0AC1588) o

{ A

D | _ @Igﬂmwékm@u
1 1 ~—2MB03036C1041) |
g \ |
!
|

ZMB03036(44m) —

ES7100-0A 4

8 —— La7124-0AC24m)

RU010200(51&>

—— ES7101-0A
——ES7100-0Z

_
_
_
[
[

_.—
1
[
[
[
[
[
_
_
I RU010100C10481
\ ol




M ~ CSN-4500/SM-2F (SCM-2F-4500N-SM) 4 & # F % 4%

DUST-COLLECTING EQUIPMENT

T AR T4 A% Name of Part 8 TR LREF A Name of Part . i
Part No Part No Q, TY Remarks
AFR-200H FJi-----=----——— A Gas Cylinder REQQ0070 E ##8----—-—-----—-- E-ring 2
EP6246-0A 42 -—eennenmm-- Manual Control Valve RU010100 Begpes ________ Cable Tie 10
EP7071-0D o - —— b1 <R O AV ¢ RU010200 wwm_..ﬂu_w ............... 5
EP7072-0D A oo Take Over U6-B0700 1
EP7503-0A B oo Take Over U6-B1000 3
ES7100-0A HZa Support U6-B1500 1
ES7100-0Z -0 {1 Dust-Collecting Equipment Assy.------— WA070012 1
ES7101-0A RS Dust-Collecting Equipment------—------— ZMB03036 18
ES7102-0A 2 v L A Support------ ZME04005 4
ES7104-0A S &-—-—------—-- Brocket ZMGOS0S1 | fEfka- 1
ES7105-0A A P -mmmmmmemmmennmm- Hose Band g O G| Jy e § S — 4
ES7110-0A IR B 4 {ff-----—--- Bracket Base foid Screw(M5-0.8%8)--nrmmmremmrmmmen- 2
ES7111-0A iy S Spring Plate N A Wood Screw .
ES7122-0A (= P Hose Band AR Wood Screw: 4
ES7126-0A 2R Solenoid Valve W\ AbEsS - —-— Wood mo_.m«..‘ 4
EY8130-0A 2L RARg A -----—---—- Knee Switch Set ZMT05004 g Wood Screw 1
oy b X - - I — -- Hose Band

LQ7125-0A 5 (RS- Hose Band

LQ7131-0B R e st i Bracket

LQ7132-0B i Shaft

LQ7133-0B WEHIRF -

LQ7134-0B o

LQ7135-0B

hﬁﬂum-om :

LQ7137-0B AW Tube System

31



N.CSN—4500 #tzsEdi® MINI SERVOMOTOR ,C.SET

ZMQO6003*3

—~

Lot13-0A
.\//,
~

: ZMHOB005*2= .
\.\\
LQ1145-08
: BB6202ZZNR )

\.
_+—ZMJ03010*8

LQ1148—0A
WB0O60002*2
ZSJ15005*2

v\‘\

ZMCOo6010*

v
LQ1105-0C
+2ZSH16015#2

i

!

— (D Omd=—

i LQ1111—-0A . 75J15005
LQ1147-0A No) e,
LQ1141-08 e, e
LQII05—0E _ ,~/LQ1110-08= N ZMJ06009*4
+ZSH16015%2 " o _ SN o
- o ....(rrr ...ff..
Ty 3
EP7018—0D*3 :
N £ >—27SB15046+3 5 o
ZMJ05007*4

LQ7016—-0B ..

32



N ~ CSN-4500

R K E 4 A E

MINT SERVOMOTOR , C. SET

TS FHEH Name of Part B MRS THEH Name of Part g e
Part No _ Q, TY Part No Q, TY Remarks
BB6202ZZNR  #f{{A ----mmmnmemmeemm-m-  Bearing 2 LQ4001-0A P —— Sewi ng Marching mcﬁﬁoz_um Block 1
EP7018-0D e Oil Cap 3 LQ7016-0B kil o —— Belt Pulley Cover 1
LQ1000-0A L Machine Frame 1 WB051001 ) R —— 2
LQ1103-0B 11 T Adapter 1 WB060002 i = R 2
LQI105-0C  f2i Pulley 1 YA050130 I 2
LQII05-0D iy Ry Ay emmrmmmeme Hand wheel 1 YD040014 JEpe ] 1
LQ1108-0A SR B 53 [ TE A -~~~ Mini Servomotor Holder Plate---------- | ZMC06010 .ﬁﬁl&i-:}i 8
LQI109-0A  Fpfifi#g--r-m-v-—v--- Bushing--- I ZMHO6005  dffffe-—ommmeed 6
LQ1110-0A EEE=UEE S48 ) Mini Servomotor Support(Upper)-=---- 1 ZMJ03010 8
LQ1110-0B HEER=EE S 4(T) Mini Servomotor Support(Lower)------ 1 ZMJ05003 mﬁns@am (2 g I 2
LQI111-0A [ i) — Belt Pulley Cover Bracket---=---—------ 1 ZMJ05007 O o) BUR.P'S 1) —— 4
LQI12-0C  Fhf#fi-— - Hand wheel Shaft 1 09 o leenmeenee Screw(M6-1x18) 4
LQII3-0A  fEiiesEiy - Cover Plate 1 L TS s v VT DY | N — 3
LQ1141-0A  f#%-—— .. Timing Belt B e e Screw(M6-1x14) 3
LQ1145-0B e -- Hand wheel BEB S e Screw(15/64-28X11 . 5)-m-ccummccinnnn 3
LQ1146-0A Fil[E EHE-—---—--- Hand wheel Regulator Support- 2 b — - Screw(3/8-16x45)---———-—-————- b 2
LQ1147-0A SRR $%88---—-—-— Presser Lifter Holder--- ZSH16015 ;22— - Screw(1/4-28%X10)----mmnnemnmemamaeee 4
LQI148-0A * 4] e Cylinder Brackef:- ZS115005 . L 7 Ee— — SCrew(15/64-28X20)---nwncmememnn - 3
LQ1149-0A 1 ] [ Air Cylinder

33



O.CSN—4500 mestmzai® SAFETY CLUTCH SERVOMOTOR ,C.SET

LQ1000—-0A

LQ1149—-0A

Z5D24007*2 ZMHO6005+2
Lot 45708
g BB6202Z7*' ¢ LQ1111-0A
e - &y ZMQOB005*3
WB060002%2 e LQ1141-08

ZSJ1 mcom*m_\\.\

Nzgomocwawﬂ

LQ1105—0B+ZSH16015%2
™ LQ7017-08
f.,/, ..

Y ZSJ15005

CAN

/.—

.

ZSB11012*3
LQ114

LQ1105-0E
+ZSH16015%2

LQ1105—-0D*2
LQ7015-0A +ZSH16015*2

- LQ4001-0A

EP7018-0D*4 J
Z25B15046*3

34



SAFETY CLUTCH SERVOMOTOR , C. SET

0-~CSN-4500 A B 5 i 4 & B
#®

B4R E B4 Name of Part i EHRS B L Name of Part H#
Part No Q, TY Part No Q,TY Remarks
BB6202ZZNR  ififj & -------—----— Bearing 2 LQ7015-0A ik Re———. - Belt Pulley Cover—- 1
EP7018-0D - SRRE——O )| N &) 4 LQ7017-0B : = Belt Pulley Co 1
LQ1000-0A 0L R — Machine Frame 1 WB051001 2
LQ1103-0B ERIRER [ —----— Adapter 1 WB060002 2
LQ1105-0B o — — Pulley: 1 YA050130 2
LQI1105-0D R 154 -—— Hand wheel 2 YD040014 1
LQ1111-0A A R - Belt Pulley Cover Bracket-------—-----—---- 1 ZMC06010 4
LQ1112-0B = #fjj—— - Hand wheel Shaft-- 1 ZMHO06005 2
LQI1141-0A 4 A— Timing Belt--- 1 ZMJ05003 BIOS-0.821 S 2
LQ1145-0B C - S Hand wheel 1 Screw(M6-1x18) 4
LQ1146-0A i FHE---—- Hand wheel Regulator Support----—-------- 1 Screw(M6-1X9.7)---mmmmmummmmmmmmneen 3
LQ1147-0A BRG] $50E--—-- Presser Lifier Holder 1 Screw(M6-1x14) 3
LQ1148-0A ﬁ_mﬁ%--!l:l. Cylinder Bracket 1 Screw(15/64-28x11.5)---—=mamemmen — 6
LQ1149-0A B - Air Cylinder Screw(3/8-16X45)-----mmmmmemmamn- - 2
LQ4001-0A A4EPE < eenmmmem---  Sewing Marching Supporting Bloc Screw(1/4-28x10)--~-----=-==mm— 6
LQ7014-0A R EEERR A Screw(5/64-28x6.7)-—--——— - Screw(15/64-28x%20)-menmmmrmmnmmemn 3

35



P. CSN—4500 #K# ACCESSORIES

(i41t1t.0)
IR

LQ1236—0A _
LQ1235-0A

(it )

B7060—0A LQ1528-0A %
Q. —33—0D( M%) LQ1234—0D( mtz)
x m.. \
G7014-0A A7010-0A
INUY118GCS INFLG—8
#0 #8
LQ1233—0F(wm)  LQ1233-0B(®w) LQ1234-0B(%4)
— i\
LQ7129—-0A LQ7128-0A TRBS18x20

36

~



P~ CSN-4500 it  ACCESSORIES

B A5 L Name of Part 8 B4R L# 44 Name of Part 8 i
Part No Q. TY Part No Q, TY Remarks
A7010-0A T o Screwdriver 1 _
B7060-0A " EOT———— Iron Chain. 2

G7014-0A R A e~ Thread Tweezers 1

INFLG-8#8 BE&t Needle 2

INUY118GCS#10 B4t Needle 5

LQ1233-0B EEY) R EESE H (7)) Double Side Cut Presser FootSpring Plate(Left)-- 1

LQI233-0D BB RE S Fr (/) One Side Cut Presser FootSpring Plate(Left)----- 1

LQ1233-0F L) R REEE B (77) Double Side Cut Presser FootSpring Plate(Left)-- 1

LQ1234-0B T )5 % Fr(45) Double Side Cut Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) 1

LQ1234-0D BRY BRI EE Br(45) One Side Cut Presser FootSpring Plate(Right)---- 1

LQI1235-0A k871 Er - mee—--—- Upper Knife 1

LQ1236-0A FYITIf-wmnnemmmren- Lower Kanife 1

LQ1528-0A BEESE, Spring 4

LQ7127-1A Zrhpegas_  Threading Wire

LQ7128-0A 15 Wrench ,

LQ7129-0A F Wrench

LQ7130-0A SHEE IR 2E-—- Needle Height Qmﬁmm&%ﬁ. 5

TLAOIS . 7AF54EF(1.5mm) Hexagonal Wrenghif maa_f

TLAO030 A7 F(2.5mm) Hexagonal Wrenchi(2.5mm)

TLAQ40 A7 F(Gmm)-- Hexagoiial Wrench 2

TRBS18x20

37



P.CSN—4500 H# ACCESSORIES

ZMD08012

ZMLOB0O01 @@|§589

: <O )
WAQ89001 # O@‘éﬁoooou
f WADB0014

WB080002

LQ4003—-0A

= LN7020—0A

WG000005x2 >_ ¢
ZSG09076 r ”
% rz_qo_mT%

ZSB0BO16 % ,,w_, “ /\@\%

ZMB05012 | !

% ZMT05004
LQ1262—0A

WREEHE ZMBO3026

LQ7151-0A—




P.CSN-4500 F+#4  ACCESSORIES

FHRSE  RHER Name of Part e E4ES THLH Name of Part e B
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY Remark
A7010-1A SR AL e mem e Screwdriver

EH7012-0A & 0il

HB7012-0A HEFE Oilier:

LN4277-0A 1EE Collar

LN7020-0A A n sl — Presser Lifter Shaft(Lower)--=-sm=mrmmr-mxx
LN7021-0A e N A Presser Lifter Shaft Supporf--------------—-
LN7023-0A {4&-----—--—--—------ Return Spring

LQI262-0A  $HAfER--——— Keep side

LQ4002-0A BHAEEERERER-- Supporting Block Rubber Cushion---------
LQ4003-0A ok 7 — Retainer holder

LQ7030-0A #2H-ghfN---—-—------- Promote Shaft Crank:

LQ7031-0A TE R Block

LQ7060-0A g Thread Stand,C.Set

LQ7150-0A A - - Goggles Holder

LQ7151-0A #H$E -—--—— Goggles

WA080014 @R~ Washer :

WAO089001 ] O E——— Washer

7N L0 S S —— Washer

WB080002 . P Spring Washer- 4
WB100001 i ) Sprin 2
WG000005 ] Spri 2
ZMBO03026 . 2
ZMBO05012 2
ZMDO05007 1
"ZMD08012 _ 4
ZMLO08001 Ny 4
ZMT05004 Screw(M5x20) : 4
ZSB08016 Screw(1/8-44x12) 1
ZSD18001 Screw(9/32x20) 1
ZSD24007 T Screw(3/8-16x45) 2
Z8G09076 $34 Screw(9/64-40x10.5) 1

39



oF

V0-622101

LIOLISZ
610LlBS2

—Y0—-8ZZ101

o

vO—£,22107

20002 4s2

|
V0-SZ2 )07

0¥0608SZ

0l00FOVYM

€¥0v0aNnZ

g0—-££0vD1

ey

J0IA3A 48 E¥4Y 00S¥—NSO'O



Q.CSN-4500 RF # £ RF DEVICE

5% 5 LT 44 Name of Part ¥ BEHRSE RHLE T R
Pars ho QTY Part No Q, TY Remark:
LQ1225-0A s B IR - Supplementary Presser Foot,C.Set--------- 1
LQ1226-0A i By R A - - e - Supplementary Presser Foot Holder------- 1
LQ1227-0A PG mennn - Yielding Section Spring------—------------ 1
LQ1228-0A HE B —----—---- Supplementary Presser Foot Pin----------—- 1
LQ1229-0A Sl —---—------m-  Supplementary Presser FOOt ------r--n-—- 1
LQ4033-0B E Bl - Supplementary Feed Dog Cover---------- 1
LQ6051-0C @l eemmeee Supplementary Feed Dogr-----=----=--=--- 1
LQ6055-0A S SR - Supplementary Feed Dog Plate-------—— 1
LQ6066-0A i Supplementary Feed Dog Plate Support-- 1
TLAO30 P75 fafRE2.5mm) Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm)--—-----—------ 1
WA040010 BB caaeammreee Waisher ]
ZMAD02001 HERA Screw(M2-0.4x2.5) Hw
ZMB04043 4. Screw(M4-0.7x12) 2
ZSB08080 - IR Screw(1/8-44x4.8) 1
ZSB09007 A SCreW(9/64-A0X)-m-mmnmeeoh——nemz

ZSB09040 % Screw(9/64-40x4)

ZSB11019 gks ... Screw(11/64-40x13.3)-

ZSB11127 [0 Screw(11/64-40x 14—

ZSF20002 )
ZSL11011 ]

41



R.CSN—4500NEC w7iss KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

ZSB08034

LQ1010-0E(CS4500) ﬁ u
CS4500

f ZSC09039
LQ1010—0F(CSN4500) @

™ LQ2632—0A

~ T (CS4500)

0 %/% <

ZMHO4003—@

NZLDWDDm%

LQ2613—-0B

LQ2635-08
LQ2632—-1A
(CS4500)
Nz,_o.som -
| —La7115-1A _%M%mwkp
NE?EE'? “o
LQ2630-08 S ZMJ04031

/§ é
roﬂmm n_m

% 621—0A %

. @Imzromog
@

LQ6234—18 \AW\_ LQpzaR-28 10623708

ZMJ04002—¢3
WA03001 DM : %\ 7
ZSJ09005 ZMH04001 ——@

ZMH04001

LQ6238-0B
LQ2634—0A

LQ2633—-0B



AT

]

R ~ CSN-4500NEC 471 77 3F 44

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

F S

EH RS L 445 Name of Part 1 # E A4 5% Name of Part 3 i
Part No , Q. TY Part No : Q, TY Remarks
EP1077-0A L R Seal Plug 1 WA030010 T —— 1
LQI0100E  EEFERTE(AL)—— Sewing Head Cover(Left) 1 ZMH03002 P24 4
LQ1010-0F HIENE () Sewing Head Cover(Left) 1 ZMH04001 34 1
LQI1011-1A AR e Sewing Head Cover(Front)---------z-z--------- 1 ZMH04003 a4 2
LQI1250-1B  {7)R42& K ---—- Chip Guard 1 ZMJ04001 4t 5
LQ2613-0B | o R Clamp 1 ZMJI04002 4
LQ2621-0A  JEE#R-----—-mm--— Holder 1 ZMJ04005 2
LQ2626-0B 4 S - Air Cylinder 1 ZMJ04008 3
LQ2628-0B o | T . Support 1 ZMJ04010 2
LQ2630-0B A eaeeeeee SUpPOTY 1 ZMJ04031 2
LQ2631-0B  JEff--mmmmmrmmmrmeee Presser Plate 1 ZMI05008 2
LQ2632-0A 2k Screw: 2 2
LQ2632-1A [r/2hS SRR — Screw 1 2
LQ2633-0B e Finger Guard 1 " 21 Screw(9/64-40x10)--------——- - 3
LQ2634-0A  #AH e Washer .wﬂwﬁn%aw B oo SCIEW(9/64-40KT. 1 rmmmnmnnn o 3
LQ2635-0B E1 [ 1, M— Shaft 78109005 s e (L A1) ) N — 1
LQ6234-1B Knife Holder _

LQ6237-0B Bracket Base

LQ6238-0B Knife 1

LQ6239-2B 1

LQ6240-0B Vi

LQ7115-1A 1

LQ7118-1A 1

PA1013-2A 1

SC4-MSA 2

43



LQ1010—0E(CS4500)

LQ1010—0F(CSN4500)

Nz_._o\»oou|e
Nz_,_omoomé
@

LQ2613—-0B

LQ2635—-0B

ZMJ04002

M .._O&ODL_|§/

LQ2630-0B

. M|Nz_ J04008

T —————

LQ2628-0D

ZMJC4001 1‘@@

Se

25C09039 7SB09034
, . CS4500
o S LQ2632—-0A e ,,m, V
. (Cs4500) e .
AL )

%

m_u._ 077-0A

LQ2632—-1A

(CS4500) _
PA1013-2,"

LQ7118—1A

| —La7115-1a

(csa500)  (CS4500) LQIOT1—1A
LQ1250—1B
.3 (CSN—4500-03)

: %Nz;o»ouo

% §——IMJ04008
&y 10263404

LQE237-0B

M Loh.oom[% % v
NIIOAOQL

LQ6239—-2B

LQ6234—0D




Faia

R - CSN-4500NEC 47 77 #f #  KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM (#%58% %)

IR EH 2% Name of Part e T4k EEIE Name of Part AH @
Part No Q, TY Part No Q,TY Remarks
EP1077-0A  ji@—— Scal Plug 1 ZMHO03002 BBk om—moomomev P ———
LQ1010-0E HHERI & (7F)---—- Sewing Head Cover(Left) 1 ZMHO04001 |
LQ1010-0F BHHERE (L) Sewing Head Cover(Left) 1 ZMHO04003 2
LQI011-1A 2T o — Sewing Head Cover(Front)-------—-==scemeem- 1 ZMI04001 5
LQI1250-1B  4jfafl#F - Chip Guard 1 ZMI04002 4
LQ2613-0B s Clamp 1 ZMI04005 2
LQ2621-0A  JEEAR-—--we-m-m-men Holder: 1 ZMJ04008 4
LQ2626-0D S REAT --memmmenmee Air Cylinder 1 ZMI04030 3
IQIE2BOD  Folimssussoscns  SUDPQFtsin 1 ZMJ05008 2
LQ26300B  &md .. . Support 1 ZSB09034 3
LQ2631-0B A -mnmnvenmeoenmman Presser Plate | ZSC09039 3
LQ2632-0A 145 Screw 2

LQ2632-1A  iBgh-2 Screw: 1

1.Q2633-0D s . Finger Guard 1

LQ2633-1D EFE. - Finger Guard

LQ2634-0A  $AP_ Washer

LQ2635-0B E1= A r= i Shaft

LQ2636-0A . [E|5ZHE-nnm-eee-—- Holder

LQ6234-0D Knife Holder 1

LQ6237-0B Bracket Base 1

LQ6238-0B Kni 1

LQ6239-2B 1 1

LQ6240-0B 1

LQ7115-1A 1

LQ7118-1A 1

PA1013-2A 1

SC4-01A 2

45



LIST

Main Parts

Ll

Models $1 48 FEEHH Al
CS—4500—-01MR LQ1075-052D LQ1231-052B LR1232-=0528 m
CS—4500—-01MS LQ1075—-060D LQ1231-060B LQ1 M.umlomoml ._l -
CS—4500—-01MT LQ1075—-064D ” : 0
CS—4500—-01HS LQ1075—-060D LQ1231-060E q
CS—4500—-03MR LQ1075-052D LQ1231-052H

CS—4500-03M8

LQ1075—-060D

LQ1231-060H

Main Parts

w.mv it

| SAER( )

LQ1234—0528

LQ1234—-0608B

7

4

LQ1233-052F

LQ1234—-052F

LQ1233—060F

LQ1234—-060F

Y% LS

Models o R EiEIK O EEERR g1k STARAE
CS—-4500-n ; LQ1163—0A LQ1078—0A LQ1062—0A LQ6054—-0C LQ6050—-052B
CS—4500 mw 72 n I LQ6054—-0D LQ6050—-060B
CS—4500-0 I " P LQ6054—0H LQB6050—064B
CS— 45000k, ” " ” LQ6054—0D | LQ6050—060B
CS—4500—03MN.< LQ1163—0A LQ1078—0A LQ1062—0A LQ6054—0C | LQ6050—052B
CS—4500—03MS LQ1163-0C LQ1078—0B " LQ6054—0D | LQ6050—060B

45 01:84]

- 03: UMLK




%oam_w

Main Parts

CS—4500-0 ﬁ..w

CS—4500—03MN.<

S.CSN—4500 sHuEEssR GCAUGE PARTS LIST
Main ,ﬂolm @
% & 2
Models EIlk i )i TR | Rt Iwm/
CS—4500—01MR LQ1235—-0A LQ1236—0A LQ1237-08B LQ1238- Vi
CS—4500—-01MS ” ” ’ 3
CS—4500—01MT ” n .
CS—4500—01HS ” P
CS—4500—03MR LQ1235—-0A LQ1236—0A
CS—4500—-03M$ ” ”

S
Rk D) SHE %) TR gt
LQB052—-0A LQ6051—-0B LQ6101—0A LQ6049—-0A LQ6100—0A
N/ 4 \.. n ”
L0053—064A U r I ” 7
LQ6053—-060D ” n / ” 7
LQ6053-052D LQE0O52—-0A LQ6051-0B LQ6101-0A LQ6049—-0A LQ6100—0A

CS—4500—-03MS

LQ6053—060D

’

’r

7

7

I

01:8Y]

03: EBYIRSTRE

47



Main Parts
Models 14 FER R B A )
CS—4500-12MR LQ1075—-052D LQ1231—-052A LQ1232—052A G Su—" LQ1234—0A
CS—4500—12MS LQ1075—-060D LQ1231—-060A LQT Mumlomo?, Al ”
CS—4500—12MT LQ1075—064D n /) i kN ; I
CS—4500—12LR LQ1075—-052D LQ1231-052C LQ1237 @.rl By—-052C LQ1234—-052C
CS—4500-12LS LQ1075—060D LQ1231—-060C LQ1 %, M..jrﬂr fr r
CS—4500—-12LV LQ1075—-080A LQ1231—-080C ro._mr.ouu.nww A rr y/
CS—4500—12HR LQ1075-052D LQ1231-052 b Q123. QM LQ1233—0H LQ1234—0H
CS—4500—12HS LQ1075—060D i _._uf:mum- S0J /] I
CS—4500—12HV LQ1075—080A i 232—080J LQ1233—0A LQ1234—0A
Main Parts
Models \ B LSRR _EOIVEEEAR
Omlﬁmool‘_._m_;.r. LQ1163—0A LQ1078—0A LQ1062—0A LQ6054—0A LQ6050-052A
CS—450C #’ r ” " LQ6054—0B LQ6050-060A
I n I LQ6054—-0G LQB6050—-064A
n n ” LQ6054—-0E LQ6050—-052C
CS—4500-12. I 7 /] LQ6054—0F LQ6050-060C
CS—4500-12LV 7 nr b/ nr LQ6054—-0J LQB050—-080C
CS—4500—-12HR LQ1252-0C I 7 I ) LQB6054-0A LQB0O50—052A
CS—4500—-12HS LQ1252-0C /] n /] LQ6054—-0B LQB050—060A
CS—4500-12HV LQ1252-0C Iy ” /] LQ6054—-0J LQ6050—-080C

48




S.CSN—4500 stEEssfc GCAUGE PARTS LIST

Main Parts
% & %

Models 7K Tk TR | Heme s F VT AR
CS—4500—12MR LQ1235—0A LQ1236—0A | LQ1237-0A | LQ123R ¥\ “0A | LQ1240-0A
CS—4500—12MS " " " LQ""3, Z
CS—4500—12MT n__ " " Y A ” "
CS—4500-12LR " LQ1236-0B | LQ1237-0C . 1. = LQ1239-0C | LQ1240-0B
CS—4500-12LS Z Z Ty w2 O ” Z
CS—4500—12LV n " & —0D " 7
CS—4500—12HR LQ1235—0B LQ1236—0C . _.1238-0A LQ1239-0A | LQ1240—0F
CS—4500—12HS Z LM "LQ1238—0B LQ1239-08 ”
CS—4500—12HV ” LQ1238—0D LQ1239-0B ”

Main Parts

Models ~ HUASES Eynsz] g \l) S %) AR DIET
CS—4500—120" LQ6052—0A | LQ6051-0A | LQ6101-0A LQ6049—-0A | LQ6100—0A
CS—450C { . " " " e
CS—4500-1. " / ’ " ”
CS—4500—12 LQ6053—052B LQ6052—-0B | LQ6051—0D " " "
CS—4500-12. = LQ6053—060B " " " " "
CS—4500-12LV LQ6053—080B " LQB051-1D " LQ6049-0C "
CS—4500—12HR LQ6053—052D LQ6052—0A [ LQ6051-0A " LQ6049—0A "
CS—4500—12HS LQ6053—060D " " " " 2
CS—4500—12HV LQ6053—080B LQ6052-0B | LQ6051—1D " LQ6049—0C 2

49



S.CSN—4500 stttk GAUGE PARTS

LIST

_<_93, Parts

Models

s

{RAEE

CS—4500—-02MR

LQ1075-052D

LQ1231—-052F

LQ1232-082F

CS—4500—02MS

LQ1075—-060D

LQ1231-060F

CS—4500-02MS-50

n

’r

/]

LQ1232—060F

Main Parts

Models

CS—4500—-02MR

CS—4500—- |

CS—4500-0N

T e A)

LQ1234—-052E

LQ1234—060E

’

ISR O VEEER st
LQ1163—0A LQ1078—0A LQ1062—0A | LQ6054-0C | LQBO50-052E
LQ1163-0C LQ1078-0B " LQ6054—0D | LQ6050—060E

]

n

n

n

n

50 02MR: @rEY




S.CSN—4500 stiEBESsrc GAUGE

PARTS LIST

Main Parts
Models Nk Tk Tr5HR | a4 O AR
CS—4500—02MR LQ1235—0A LQ1236—0A LQ1237—0A LQ1238 A LQ1240—0D
CS—4500—02MS ” " " LQ 3 i, 0y P
CS—4500—02MS—50 " i " B q " "

Main Parts

&7 Sz

Models ‘ B lf _."..u_ HiIEAEE N mimn ma eiﬂ %mv T EkE 2T
CS—4500—02MR" ! U, . e LQB052—0A | LQB0O51—0B LQ6101—0A LQ6049—0A LQ6100—0A
OB =450~y . NRps3—060C n " I P ”
CS—4500-0; ” LQ6052—0F LQB051—0H 7 7" P

O02MR: {i#4

51




CSN-4500-12MR (B 5.2mm $H67, Bikg HEE)

FHRSH A& A

il
L

1231-052A
L& , YA032097 LQ1075-052D | 4+48

LQ1232—-052A L

LQ1233—0A s (L)

ZSB06038

YA032097 LQ1234—0A R A (E)

LQ1235—-0A

LQ1236—0A:

) ST RSy AT

LA 4ta gy A7

LA #EE® A

roSﬁuo» L Ah sk AR

LQ1245—-0A Wwmid i (E)

LQ1246—0A o gir (L)

LQ1247—0A BERE

Nog B W Q1250-0A L01248-0A | M7
| LQi249-0A | %%
LQ1250-0A | %
ZSB0O9067 H\
, BT [Q1251-0A | #&
_ LQ1252-0A | %4 B
_.Emumu‘p. LQ1234-0A [Q6051-0A | ik

LQ6052—-0A A%

LQ6053—-052D | #HR &

LQ1233—-0A ZSB06040 LQB054—0A R

ZSBOBOR”
A YA032097 4
ZSB06038 o7 &
ZSB06040 344
Z5SB08042 37 #
ZSB08080 3R 8
. ZSB09067 3, 4
ZSB11153 3R 44
ZSC06015 3 84
& f ZSC08015 W A%

52 LQ1075-052D _uo._mum 0A LQ1252-0A LQ6052—-0A



7,

CSN-4500-01MR  (¥847) 5.2mm &6z, kg HEE)

LQ1231-0528B

"

ZSB09067

LQ1075-052D

YAQ32097

Nmmomoum

YAQ32097

LQ1233-0528

LQ1261

Z5B06040

LQ1250-0B

SB0O6033

LQ1234-0528

—0A

LQ1235-0A

LQ6051—-0B

LQ6052-0A

LQ1186—-0B

T3k FAE
LQ1075-052D | 4t+4%
LQ1186—08 ik
LQ1232-052B | 498y
LQ1233—-052B | iw@wd B (£)

LO1234~ ommm s

YA (B)

T [astmn i

s ¥

1

1

1

"

1

1

3

1

1

1

i

. LA SRR EAR | 2
[ ..543-0A A4S A 1
LQ1244—0A 4 &% i AT 1
LQ1245-0A fpmpid iR () | 1
LQ1246—0B k(L) | 1
LQ1247—-0A L Tt k. 1
LQ1248-0B 2RELF 1
LQ1249—0A S 1
LQ1250-0B REE 1
LQ1251—0A BE 1
LQ1261—-0A A WA R 1
LQ6051—0B Hik 1
LQ6052—0A AT 3% 1
LQ6053-052D | $HiR & 1
LQ6054—0C 4HiR 1
YA032097 & 4
ZSB06033 3R 8% 1
ZSB06038 8% 4
ZSB06040 B 44 1
ZSB08042 R4 1
ZSB08080 3} &4 2
ZSB09067 ¥ 44 1
ZSB11153 ¥R &k 1
ZSC06015 3R 45 4
ZSC08015 3R 44 1

53



CSN-4500-12ILR (RUIRHFRIAE 5.2mm $Hf7, HE . HERE)

_%ﬁmﬁw

LQ1231—052C RS 2 #
YA032097 LQ1075-052D | 4148
J LQ1085—-08B L) B Rk R
i RARER LQ1232-052C |4¢mp
_ i YA032097 LQ1233—-052C @R A (&)
7SB06038— & S, LQ1234-052C \° B4 (&)
f Yoo REES 533 9»
X2 LQ1242-0A
LQ1241—0A —
LQ1243—08B
|
L

£ 51 B £y R AT

e

L 4) 4B %) 38 48

LQ1243—0A | LA 8HEes A

LQ1244—0A Lahspidig

LQ1245—0A I p it AR ()

LQ1246—0C R (£)

LQ1247—0A B4

LQ1248-0C N

0D LQ1249—0A B

LQ1250-0D a. ¥

LQ1251—0A ¥

LQ1234-052C LQ1252—-0B BAH B

LQ6051—0D X d

LQ6052—-08B AT E

LQ6053—052B | 4+48 &

LQ6054—0E AR

—LQ1248-0C ZSB06040 YA032097 8
LQ1233-052C 7SBOB038 8B 8%
ZSB06040 35 8%
ZSB08042 L
ZSB08080 574
ZSB09067 87 4
ZSB11153 3R 4%
ZSC06015 37 4%
ZSC08015 3% &%

LQ1085-0B LQ1075-052D LQ1235-0A LQ1252-0B LQ6054— cm/ \ LQ6051-0D LQ6052—-0B



CSN-4500-02MR (Y] 5.2mm $H6%,

SERE . AR

LQ1231—-052F
@ YA032097

B

=) LQ1242— o>

LQ1241— O>|._

]
|
frf-l
.'J.!(-.

ZSB1N53—(@p,

s
LQ1239—-0A

Z5B06038

LQ1243-0B

ﬂﬂéoumooq

ZSB06038

LQ1245-0A .~

LQ1232- omMﬂ

\\\
-~ ZSC06015
LQ1238

By ! LQ1242-0A

oA

LQ1233—052F

LQ1244—0A

ZSB06040

LQ1234~

0A

052E

LQ1075-052D LQ1235-0A

LQ1252-0B

LQ6051-0B
LQ6051—-0H

LQ6052—-0A
LQ6052—-0H

RSB £ K
LQ1075—-052D | $}4%
LQ1232—052F | 7@y
LQ1233—052E | 4¢mp R (£)
LQ1234—-052E ¥HRELE)

LQ1235—-0A

LQ1236—0A:

E:S 4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

£ 4RSI AR 1

L HsteEyisig | 2

LSS A 1

LQ1244—0A L st 47 1
LQ1245—0A Fedgw(E) | 1
LQ1246—0A k(L) | 1
LQ1247-0A RimmE 1
LQ1248—0F LT 1
LQ1249—0A BE 1
LQ1250—0A REE 1
LQ1251—0A RE 1
LQ1252—0B A% 1
LQ6051—0B ik 1
LQ6051—0H #Hitd 1
LQ6052—0A ATk 1
LQ6052—0H LB 1
LQ6053—052C | 4tk & 1
LQ6054—0C sHiR 1
YA032097 & 4
ZSB06038 &% 4
ZSB06040 97 & 2
ZSB0B042 3 &% 1
ZSB0B080 3 4 2
ZSBOS0E7 3 & 1
ZSB11153 3% 44 1
ZSC06015 R & 4
ZSC08015 3% 84 1

55



CSN-4500-03MR  (EEATREARMR 5.2mm $H47, BkE: REARER)

LQ1231-052H

' LQ1245—-0A
LQ1232—-052H ZSC06015
’ __ Q1251—0A
LQ1246—0A _- __m M,
7 lﬂmw f:/x
m /14 g
™~
H\ Nm 8042 P _
ZSCO6015 LQ1249— o.p f,, i

L

LQ1237-00D

NMN

#LQ1236-0A ;g

LQ1247=0A 2040

ZSBOBOBO—Gy,

LQ124°

0u2F

THRS A& # ¥
LQ1075-052D | 4t48

LQ1232—052H | f¢mr

LQ1233-052F | 4Pl A (£)
LQ1234—052F | ¢ 2 (%)

L «1250—0E

LQ1235—-0A

R E
LQ1251—-0A T
LQ6051-08 ik
LQ6052—0A AT
LQ6053—-052D | k&
LQ6054—0C $HiR
ZSB06040 R 4
ZSB08042 3R &
ZSB0OB0O80 K &
ZSB11153 3 £
ZSC06015 3% 4
ZSCOB015 4R 64

LQ6054—0C /)\

LQE051—-0B

LQ1075-052D LQ1235-0A

LQ6052—-0A




CSN-4500-12HR (Y7 5.2mm #H67, $EE: hEEEE)

LQ1231-052J

LQ1085-0C
_LQ1087-0C

—ZSB06047
— ZSB06042

LQ1090-0B
ZSH16018

YAG32097

@

Z5C06015

LQ1236—-0C

ZSB08038

YAQ32097

LQ1233—2H

—ZSB06033
Q1261-0A

LQ1234-2H

ZSB06040

455 % 4%
LQ1075—052D | 4}4&
LQ1085-0C ITUABERERE
LQ1086—08B LB E AR
LQ1087-0C N EWE
LQ1089—0B B & 773k F
LQ1090—-0B R ES
LQ1232-052J *

LQ1233-26

LQ1234=2H

LQT235=0B,

LQ1236—-0C

-

LQ1075-052D

LQ1252—-0C

®¥

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1237—0A. 1

; 0A 1
—0A 1
40—0E 1
LQ1241-0A 1
LQ1242—-0A 2
LQ1243—0A 1
LQ1244—0A 1
LQ1245—0A R (E) | 1
LQ1246—0A PeE g (2) [ 1
LQ1247—-0A RERE 1
LQ1248—0A A3 1
LQ1249—-0A BE 1
LQ1250-08 A E 1
LQ1251—-0A BE 1
LQ1261—0A VIABHERE 1
LQ1252—0C oA R 1
LQB051—0A % i 1
LO6052—0A AT e 1
LQB053—052D | #HiR & 1
LQ6054—0A £H5 1
YA032097 4
ZSA06002 32 4% 1
ZSB06038 3 & 4
ZSB0O6033 3% & 1
ZSB06040 3% & 1
ZSB06042 3 &% 1
ZSB06047 i 8% 1
ZSB08042 3 4k 1
ZSB08080 b 2
ZSB09067 EL 1
ZSB09104 EX} 1
ZSB11153 3R &k 1
ZSC06015 & 5
ZSC08015 3% 4% 1
ZSH06018 A 1

57



58

CSN-4500-12MS (%] 6.0mm $Hi7, Wk HEFHE)

LQ1231—-060A
YAQ032097

Z5B06038

_ ﬂ«)oumom_u
.—.I.rf v. _ﬂ

. ~

LQ1242-0A

(&)
LQ1241-0A _
|
N

~
A

s

ZSB111 mT@x,

~ LQ1232-060

7SCO601¢

LQ1233—-0A ZSB06040

Q1250—-0A

LQ1234-0A

0

LQ1235—-0A LQ1252-08 LQ6051—-0A
LQ1075-060D

LQ6052—0A

EHRE £ & 28
LQ1075—060D | 4144

LQ1232-060A | 47/

LQ1233—0A TR L (£)
LQ1234—0A i (5)
LQ1235—0A "R

B E

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

LAY A 1

_ 0A LA s aRAT 1
LQ1245—-0A e diie(E) | 1
LQ1246—0A i giR(E) | 1
LQ1247—-0A RBRK 1
LQ1248—0A N A 1
LQ1249—0A S 1
LQ1250—0A wHE 1
LQ1251—0A wE 1
LQ1252—0A 4B 1
LQB051—0A %t 1
LQB052—0A AT 3% 1
LQ6053—060D | #H#8 & 1
LQ6054—0B 4% 1
YA032097 & 4
ZSB06038 o 44 4
ZSB06040 IR 4k 2
ZSB08042 IR & 1
ZSB0O8080 3R 2
ZSB09067 iR & 1
ZSB11153 3R sk 1
ZSC06015 3R 8k 5
ZSC08015 3% 4% 1

N



CSN-4500-01MS  (EEYT) 6.0mm {7, EkE. MEHE)

LQ1231-060B

ZSB06038—9 % ’
M-u

ZSB0S067

& o
1
1
1
1
1
1
8 | 01242~ o> - 1
LQ1241-0A — L L AR 1
LQ1243-0B . - LQ1244—0A G aer 1
| ZSB06038 # 8% 4) 4t 1
L LQ1245-0A _.~ HarRmEpARE | 1
- o LAstmegpigsg | 2
S Eﬁumzomom <" _ZSC06015 _“H___:_ﬁu —0A T 1
W LQ1238-08 I LQ1244—0A I T EY ] 1
Y @, LQ1245—0A R (E) | 1
LQ1239— om 2 TN MM LQ1246—0A g (L) | 1
LQ1246— o> LQ1247—0A BERE 1
LQ1248-0B ki 1
H\t LQ1249—-0A E 1
LQ1250—0A L % 1
Z5C0601 LQ1251—0A mE 1
LQ6051—0B % 3 1
LQ6052—0A LIES ] 1
HlZen=ER08 LQBO53~060D | $tiR & 1
LQ1233-0608 ZSB06040 wmwmwmowu Mﬁ u.
. ZSB06038 3R &4 4
# -LQ1248-08 ZSB06040 R 8% 2
ZSB0OB042 & 1
ZSB0O8080 3 84 2
ZSB09067 R 4% 1
ZSB11153 34 1
ZSC08015 37 44 4
Z5C08015 3 44 1

LQ1075-060D

YAQ32097

ZSB06038

_ (ﬂﬁpou 2097

! LQ1242—-0A

LQ1235—-0A

e ] A
LQ1075—060D0 | 444
LQ1186—08 39 o 04k
LQ1232—-0608B | f#my
LQ1233-060B | v A (£)
LQ1234—060B v B (&)

u
]

Bmomfoc//u\

LQ1235-0A LQ6051-0B LQBO52-0A

LQ1186—-0B

59



CSN-4500-12LS  (BUETRFRIAAEL 6.0mm §HAT, Bikd: WEH/F)

LQ1231-060C
. YA032097

25B06038

- W2
LQ1242-0A “\

LQ1243—-0B

#.
LQ1241-0A —
|

..

NmOOmHMm A\

Z5B08067

—LQ1248-0C

=_k

YAQ32097

LQ1238-0B

LQ1234—-052C

Z5B06040

LQ1233-052C

FARA z _# LS
LQ1075—-060D |4146&

LQ1085-0B | LW IEI A& X R
LQ1232-060C |95

LQ1233-052C |{pmp® A (%)
LQ1234—-052C (&)

T RA

b 2

60 LQ1085—-0B LQ1075—-060D LQ1235-0A LQ1252-08

LQ6054—0F

@ll_.omomuu 0608

1
1

:

1

1

1

1

1

1

JE m. 4 $t 1

Ak PHIR 1

£) 61 R SHARAT 1

|l .1242—0A EAH4REyENE | 2
LQ1243—0A LA#tesh 1
LQ1244—0A LA SRR AT 1
LQ1245—0A e AR CE) 1
LQ1246—0C R (£) 1
LQ1247—0A JE b 7R 1
LQ1248-0C N T 1
LQ1249—0A wmE 1
LQ1250—-0D RHEE 1
LQ1251-0A [ E 1
LQ1252—-0B WA B 1
LQ6051—0D % 1
LQ6052—08 ES 1
LQ6053—060B |4+ & 1
LQ6054—0F 4Hix 1
YA032097 # 4
ZSB06038 3. 84 4
ZSB06040 3R 44 2
ZSB08042 iR 8% 1
ZSB08080 ¥R & 2
ZSB09067 3R 44 1
ZSB11153 3R 84 1
ZSC06015 35 84 5
ZSC0B015 o 4 1

L~



CSN-4500-01MS  (¥Y) 6.0mm $H07, Seisk: sHEENH)

LQ1231-060E

]

ZSB08067

LQ1075—-060D

YA032097

25806038

LQ1243-0B
Z5B06038

LQ1245-0A
e

Nmoomﬂm

LQ1236—-0A

.«248—-0B

el

LQ1233—-060B

ZE0"

0A

ZSB06040

YA (F)

9

%5 % # g
LQ1075—-060D | 4148

LQ1186-08B 37 0 414
LQ1232—060E | 475y

LQ1233—-060B | 47mri® B (£)
LQ1234—-060B

LQ1234-0608

LQ1235-0A LQ6054—0D

LQ6051-08B

LQ6052—-0A

1

1

1

1

"

]

1

o SR

_ W4t 1

I E A A 4t 1

£) &1 BE$)ARAT 1

LASEREE | 2

LN L4 R 1
LQ1244—0A b Al 838 AT 1
LQ1245—0A i iER(E) | 1
LQ1246—0A fmdgm(E) | 1
LQ1247—-0A BERE 1
LQ1248—-0B N 1
LQ1249—-0A e 1
LQ1250—0A FEE 1
LQ1251—0A EE 1
LQB051—0B X ] 1
LQB0O52—0A AT 1
LQ6053—060D | #H4R & 1
LQB054—0D 4HiR 1
YAQ32097 8 4
ZSB06038 L& 4
ZSB06040 o & v
ZSB08042 o 8 1
ZSB08080 o & 2
ZSB09067 3 44 1
ZSB11153 o 8% 1
ZSC06015 4% 4
ZSC08015 ¥ 44 1

LQ1186—0B

61



CSN-4500-02MS  (ORY] 6.0mm $H, FikE: ¥iAmEh

62

LQ1231-060F YAD32097

ZSB06038

ﬂﬂ«»ouwowq

ZSB06038

LQ1245-0A _-

LQ1243-0B

LQ1233—060L

Z5B06040

Q1250—-0A

LQ1234—-060E

A S

LQ1235-0A LQ1252—-0B
LQ1075—-060D

LQ6054— 8/...\

LQ6051-08B
LQB051-0H

LQ6052—0A

LQB052—0E

FHRE % 1%
LQ1075—060D | 4+4%
LQ1232—060F | 398
LQ1233—060E |y 5 (£)
LQ1234—060E #Eﬁ,m (%)

LQ1235—-0A

Thu12424—0a

# 3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
g
1
1
LQ1245—-0A gk (E) | 1
LQ1246—0A raaiiE(E) | 1
LQ1247—0A JB 42 08 1
LQ1248—0F N3P 1
LQ1249—-0A BE 1
LQ1250—0A HEE 1
LQ1251-0A X 1
LQ1252—0A WA % 1
LQ6051—-0B HBixd 1
LQB051—0H BiESH 1
LQ6052—0A AT 1
LQ6052—0E A 3% 1
LQ6053—060C | 4t F 1
LQ6054—0D $Hig 1
YA032097 & 4
ZSB06038 ¥ 4 4
ZSB06040 3% $& 2
ZSB08042 38 4% 1
ZSB08080 K& 2
ZSB09067 I & 1
ZSB11153 37 &k 1
ZSC06015 R4 5
ZSC08015 32 44 1




CSN-4500-03MS _ (BEYTRGARMR 6.0nm $H7, SEokd: AEAA{R)

LQ1231-060H

F

; LQ1245—0A
LQ1232—-060H
ZsB11 rﬂé ZSC06015 ZSG08015
-.-_ LQ1251-0A
LQ1246-0A _- __ g [Fe
; - f//f
N -
% A
AE0065012 L % Nwmomimos% 0| |
LQ1236-0a " LQ1237-0D % m/v/

LQ1247-0A

Nmmomomolg/

|
LQ1235-0A
LQ1075-080D

EHE & #
LQ1075—060D | 4+48
LQ1232—-060H | B
LQ1233—-060F |39mpig L (£)
LQ1234—-060F | f¥mi A (&)

LQ1235—-0A

LQ1251-0A

LQ6051—0B Bk
LQ6052—0A ATiEH
LQ6053—060D | $+iRE
LQ6054—0D 4tir
ZSB06040 i &4
ZSB08042 &R
Z2SB08080 3T &
ZSB11153 3
ZSC06015 3 44
ZSC08015 3R &

L

63



CSN-4500-12HS () 6.0mm S0, #iAk: -FEEEF)

LQ1231-0604J

Nm_wowomw

LQ1090-0B

YAQ32097

ZSB06038

YA032097

LQ1233—2H

ZSB06033

Q1261—0A
: LQ1234—2H
7SB06040

LQ1075-060D LQ1252—-0

LQ6054—08 /}\

LQB051—0A LQB052—0A

EHRA & B S
LQ1075—060D 48

LQ1085—0C TWAREREXE
LQ1086—-08B Lin 7 B EAm
LQ1087—0C NEwE

LQ1089—-08B CEIEY;
LQ1080-0B hﬁa B & B
LQ1232— 88 -

LQ1239-08

LQ1241—0A

Q1242—-0A

LQ1243—0A

LQ1244—0A

LQ1245—0A

LQ1246—-0A

LQ1247—0A

LQ1248—0A

LQ1249—0A

LQ1250-08B

LQ1251—

LQ1252—-0C

LQ1261—0A

LQ6051—0A

LQ6052—0A

LQ6053—060D

LQ6054—08

YAQ32097

ZSA06002

ZSB06038

ZSB06033

ZSB06040

Z2SB06042

25B06047

Z5B08042

Z5SB08080

ZSB0O9067

ZSB09104

Z5B11153

Z2SC06015

ZSC08015

ZSH06018




CSN-4500-12HS (Y] 6.0mm §H67, FE: hEEREER  BREMAAEGEHR)
LQ1231—-060JH

YA032097

Z5B06038

YAQ320897

LQ1243-0B _ LQ1244—-0A

7SB06038
LQ1245-0A -
7 7SC06015
1Q1238-08

T

B, LQ1232—-060J

~~

ZSBO9067

LQ1085-0C
rodomu ocC

—7SB06033
LQ1261—0A

LQ1234-2H

ZSB06040
LQ1233—2H

fromomuémoc

ZSB06047
Z5B06042

LQ1090-08
ZSH16018

LQ1075—-060D LQ1252-0C

S £ A ¥

LQ1075-060D | 4148 1
LQ1085—0C T ABRAEXE| 1
L.Q1086—-08 Lt NEREE | 1
LQ1087-0C NEHRE 1
LQ1089—0B B & 71 % K 1
LQ1090-0B Lt AR ZE 1
LQ1232—060J " { 1 1
103 m

%E%x (&) 1

AR 1

F7 1

ST 71 ) 1

_ LR 4 4t 1

_.E_muw 0B Xy 0l 1
[LQT240-0E AR 1
1LQ1241—0A & st i 1
LQ1242—-0A L AstEE R | 2
LQ1243—0A LAstEEEH 1
LQ1244—0A i3 A7 1
LQ1245-0A R (E) | 1
LQ1246—0A L EE T ACIE
LQ1247—0A ERREE 1
LQ1248—0E 3T 1
LQ1249-0A S 1
LQ1250—-0B %Wlm 1
LQ1251—0A W 1
LQ1261—0A B R B 1
LQ1252-0C AN 1
LQ6051—0A i 1
LQ6052—0A %&& 1
LQ6053—-060D | $HiR & 1
LQ6054—0B iR 1
YA032097 I 4
ZSA06002 ¥ 8 1
ZSB06038 3 &4 4
ZSB06033 L) 1
ZSB06040 3 8% 1
ZSB06042 3% & 1
ZSB06047 I 1
ZSB0B042 IRk 1
ZSB0B0B0 3R 85 7
ZSB09067 ¥ 8% 1
ZSB09104 LX) 1
ZSB11153 E 1
ZSC06015 3 & 5
ZSC0B015 E L 1
ZSHO6018 XD 1

65




CSN-4500 HEH8Ir: (B 6.0mn $HL, WAE: B, 2T])

LQ1231—-060K

h YA032097
ZSBO6038
. YA032097
ZSB06038 p T
LQ1242—0A ‘\
LQ1241—0A
LQ1243-08
¢ _
N
~.

“ LQ1232— 060K

'/4.
ZSB1153— (@,
~
N ;

LQ1 Muwimw oo ~

LQ1236—-0A
LQ1234-1D

ZSB06040
LQ1233-1D

LQ6051-08B LQ6052—-0A

66 LQ1075—-060D LQ1235—0A

RSB & E &
LQ1075—060D | 4+48 1
LQ1232-060K | 47k 1
LQ1233-01D R E (£) 1
LQ1234-01D e A () 1
LQ1235—0A 18 1
b 5 1
RFR 1
ot 1
Wi g st 1
| 4) 4B SR AT 1
EAHEHEN | 2
LAHHEBEH A 1
LA AR AR 1
LQ1245-0A k(e | 1
LQ1246—0A fempidar (L) | 1
LQ1247—0A B4R 1
LQ1248—-0B ECES 1
LQ1249—0A ®E 1
LQ1250—0A FE % 1
LQ1251—0A S 1
LQ6051—-0B e 1
LQ6052—0A AT o 1
LQ6053—060D | 4tH4r& 1
LQ6054—0D 4HiR 1
YA032097 4 4
ZSB06038 3T 44 4
ZSB06040 ¥ 84 2
ZSB08042 3 84 1
ZSB08080 TR 2
ZSB09067 ¥ 44 1
ZSB11153 TN 1
ZSC06015 3 8% 4
Z5C08015 4 1

o~



CSN-4500 SEEMISBIF (B 6.0nm $Hi7, MAE: HEUER, FJ))

LQ1231—-060K—W

’

YA032097

ZSB06038
YA032097

LQ1242— o}

LQ1243-08B

[on)
40
'
LQ1241-0A —
_
\.

M~

LQ1238—0B Zs"

@,

Q1250-0A

LQ1234-1D

LQ1233—1D ZSB06040

«1248-08B

T RS £ # # ¥
LQ1075—-060D |44
LQ1232—060K—W| {72

[Q1233-010 47w A (£)
LQ1234-01D wWE L ()
LQ1235—08

LQ1236—0C

§ J $ﬂ§§$

@lromomuiomoo

LQ1235-08 LQB054—0D XA LQ6051—0B LQ6052—0A

LQ1075-060D

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

LAHsreEy R | 2

4 sthEsh h 1

_ LA sk RAT 1
LQ1245—0A Jmd R (E) | 1
LQ1246—0A iR (£) | 1
LQ1247—0A B R % 1
LQ1248-08 NP TG 1
LQ1249—0A my 1
LQ1250—0A HEE 1
LQ1251—0A mE 1
LQB051-0B %AW 1
LQ6052—0A BT 1% 1
LQB053—060D |44 F 1
LQ6054—0D e 1
YA032097 & 4
ZSB06038 8 44 4
ZSB06040 3 44 2
ZSB08042 3 4k 1
ZSB08080 37 8 2
ZSB09067 . 44 1
ZSB11153 R & 1
ZSC06015 3 84 4
Z5C08015 3R 4 1

67



68

CSN-4500-12MR/12MS (W] 5.2mm/6.0mm $Hz, i HEFF)

LQ1231—-052N
LQ1231—060N

)

7sB06038- %[

..w
LQ1241—0A _

LQ1239-0A
LQ1239-0B

ZSB09067

LQ1075-052D
LQ1075-060D

YAD32097

Z5B11153

LQ1235—-0A

LQ1242-0A

ZSCO6015

LQ1238—-0A
LQ1238-0B

LQ1233-0A

ZSB06040

LQ1250—-0N

LQ1234-0ON

LQ1252—0A
LQ1252~0B

LQB6053—-052D
: LQ6053-060D

LQ6051—-0A

LQ6052—-0A

1Q1241-0A

FH 55 2 %
LQ1075-052D | 414
LQ1075—060D | 4+4%
LQ1232—052N | ¢
LQ1232—-060N | 398
LQ1233—0A ru@h(£)
LQ1234—0N

dmﬂm (%)

) 5t E AR AR

#F
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
LQ1242—0A LASESER| 2
LQ1243—0A LASES A 1
LQ1244—0A AR 1
LQ1245-0A PR (E)| 1
LQ1246—CA femER(E) ] 1
LQ1247—-0A S 1
LQ1248—0A N 1
LQ1249—0A B 1
LQ1250—0N REE 1
LQ1251—0A wmy 1
LQ1252—-0A A 1
LQ1252-0B $ 4B 1
LQ1265-0A IR IEAR 1
LQ6051—0A e ] 1
LQE052—-0A AT 1
LQ6053—-052D | #HiR & 1
LQ6053—060D | #H4RE 1
LQ6054—0A &Hix 1
LQ6054—0B iR 1
YA032097 8 4
ZSB06038 3R 8k 4
ZSB06040 3% 4 2
ZSB0B042 3% & 1
ZSB08080 3% 2
ZSB09067 iR 1
ZSB11153 L0 1
ZSC06015 R S
ZSC08020 3R &R 1




CSN-4500-12LV  CRGTEHFMIAE 8.0mm $H, BAE: B/KAH)

RS % & S o

LQ1231-080C T INMY1014B#16 | 4F 4
' LQ1075—080A | 443 1
ZSB06038 LQ1232—080C | {7 1

o LQ1233-052C | dempiR B (%) 1

LQ1234—052C YA (E) 1

" ZSB06038 LQ1236—0B 1
LQ1241-1C LQ1242—0A LQ12372F ]
75B06038—¢ | 4 L

| = G - LQ1244—0A 1

| ZSB06038 ZSBOBO3B, Ao i 1

ke, LQ1245-0A - LQ1238-0D 4 st RS RAT 1

T La12s2- omoo%omgu fstmmpms | 1

. FAsteEsRg | 2

ZSB11153—(@. : o LQ1243—0A LA stEEd kR 1

_ _." s LQ1244—0A LR AR 1

_ P LQ1245—0A R (E) |

o .. LQ1246—0C fpppad AR (E) | 1

LQ1247—0A B 1

e Q1250-0D LQ1248-0C AR A 1
LQ1249—0A AE 1

LQ1250-0D A 1

- LQ1234-052C [ Q1251—0A T ]
LQ1252-0B BAHE 1

LQ6049—-0C #HE (R 1

LQB051—-1D ikt 1

R ZSB06040 LQ6052—0B AW 1

LQ6053—080B | #H48 & 1

LQ6054—0J 45 1

YA032097 & 4

ZSB06038 3T 44 6

INMY1014B#16 |zsBos040 37 4k 2

ZSB08042 3 & 1

ZSB08080 L 2

ZSB09067 3% 8 1

ZSB11153 Ty 1

@ ZSC06015 R4 4

LQ1075—-080A  LQ1252-08 LQ6051—10  LQe0s2—-og  LQ6049—0C |ZSC08015 4 i

69



70

CSN-4500-12HV (O 8.0mm $HiZ, FRE: 1EKAR) ,

LQ1231—-080J Naiviors i K
—— INMY1014B#16 | 4+
LQ1075—08B0A | 448
ZSB06038 __.,m“wwwwmmo__ HMWE (£)
YAQ32097 LQ1234—2H oy R GE)

ZSB06038
LQ1241-1C
ZSB06038—¢

il

“UA

\\\ i
" 1250—08
LQ1241-2C
! LQ1261—0A
LQ1239—0B— | § .
% LQ1234—2H
ZSB09067 ZSB06040
7< LQ1233-2H
INMY1014B#16

LQ1075— omb}y

LQ6054—0J /l\

LQ6051-1D

Laeos2-08 LQB049-0C

4
1
1
1
1
H 1
R 1
14t 1
A AR 1
£ $rEBAAAT 1
£) &+ BE $h 4R 4F 1
LHMERHER | 2
LAMEY K 1
LQ1244—0A AR 1
LQ1245-0A B ()| 1
LQ1246—0A fempddm(E) | 1
LQ1247-0A LE A3 1
LQ1248—0A T T 1
LQ1249—0A g 1
LQ1250—-08B FHE 1
LQ1251—0A ®E 1
LQ1252—-0C BB 1
LQ1261—0A IAMHR & 1
LQ6049—0C 4H3E(88) 1
LQ6051—1D 1%t 1
LQ6052—0B B3 1
LQ6053-080B | #t4x & 1
LQ6054—0J 4HiR 1
YA032097 8 4
ZSB06033 3 &k 1
ZSB06038 3K 4% 6
ZSB06040 3% % 1
ZSB08042 37 & 1
ZSB08080 3% 4k 2
ZSB09067 3% 4 1
ZSB11153 iF 1
ZSC06015 B % 4
ZSC08015 37 84 1

-



U ~ CSN-4500 %ﬁ%mﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁﬁi

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

T4 RE |[FAHFRA R¥ | FHH5RAE L QS A ¥ RIS A
PARTS NO. PAGE [[PARTS NO. PAGE |PARTS NO. PAGE [PARTS NO. PAGE [PARTS NO. PAGE
71623105UC 6 EZ1361-0A 2 LQ1055-0A LO1101-0A L.0O1134-0A 16
A7010-0A 36 G7014-0A 36 LQ1056-0A LQI102-0A b 16
AT010-1A 38 HB7012-0A 38 LQI057-0A LQ1103-0B 16,18
AFR-200H 26,28,30 ||INFLG-8#8 10,36  ||ILO1058-0A LQI1105-0A 8
B7060-0A 36 INUY118GCS#10 10,36  ||LQ1059-0A LQ1105-0B 8
BB6202ZZNR 32,34 ||JZSB06050 10 LQ1060-0A LQI1105-0C 8
BB6204VVT 8 LN1046-0A 6 LQ1061-0A LQ1105-0D . & 8
BN141817 10 LN1047-0A 6 LQ1062-0A : h@ﬁﬁ -0A 32,34
BN202410 10 LN1048-0A 6 LQ1063-0A |LQ1145-0B 32,34
BNB-65 18 LN1049-0A 6 LQ1064-0A LQI1146-0A 32,34
EH7012-0A 38 LN4277-0A 38 LQI1065-0A LQ1147-0A 32,34
EP1057-0A 6 LN7020-0A 38 LQ1066-0A 32 LQ1148§-0A 32,34
EP1077-0A 2,42,44 ||LN7021-0A 38 LQ1067- o> 32 LQ1149-0A 32,34
EP6246-0A 26,28,30 ||LN7023-0A 38 { 32 LQ1160-0A 14
EP7018-0D 32,34 _—FO@OM 1-0A 20 LQI111-0A 34 LQ1161-0A 14
EP7071-0D 26,28,30 [|LQ1000-0A LQ1112-0B 34 LQI1163-0A 14
EP7072-0D 26,28,30 ||ILQ1010-0B LQI112-0C 32 LQ1179-0A 12
EP7503-0A 26,28.30 ||[LQ1010-0E LQI113-0A 32 LQI1180-0B 12
ES7100-0A 26,28,30 ||LQ1010-0F LQI1114-0A 10 LQI1181-0A 12
ES7100-0Z 26,28,30 LQI115-0A 10 LQ1182-0A 12
ES7101-0A 26,28,30 Fﬂgqm 052D LQI117-0A 10 LQ1183-0A 12
ES7102-0A HLQ1076-0A LQI118-0A 10 LQ1184-0A 12
ES7103-0A LQ1077-0A LQI1119-0A 16 LQ1185-0A 12
ES7104-0A 2 LQ1078-0A LQI1120-0A 16 LQ1186-0B 12
ES7105-0A 4 LQ1079-0A LQ1121-1A 10 LQI1187-0A 12
ES7106-0A 2 LQ1080-0A LQ1122-0A 10 LQI1188-0B 12
_wmﬂou 0A 2 LQ1081-0B LQI1123-0A 10 LQ1189-0B 12
WOSG 0A 2 LQ1082-0B LQ1124-0A 16 LQ1190-0B 12
ILQ1025-0A 6 LQ1083-0B LQ1125-0A 16 LQI191-0A 12
LQ1026-0A 6 LQ1084-0B LQ1126-0A 16 LO1192-0A 12
LQ1028-0A 2 LQ1085-0A LQ1127-0A 16 LOQI1193-0A 12
26,28,30 ||LQ1030-0A 2 LQ1086-0A LQ1128-0A 16 LQ1194-0A 12
28 LQ1031-0A 2 LQ1087-0A LQ1129-0A 16 LQ1195-0A 12
ES7126-0A 30 LQ1033-0A 2 LQ1088-0A LQ1130-0A 16 LQ1196-0A 12
ES8000-0A 28 LQ1035-0B 2 LQ1089-0A LQ1131-0A 16 LQ1197-0A 12
ET0224-0A 2 LQ1036-0B 2 LQ1090-0A LQ1132-0A 16 LQ1198-0A 8
EY8130-0A 26,28,30 ||LQ1037-0A 28 LQ1100-0A 16,18 ||LQ1225-0A 40

1.Q1133-0A. .,

71



U ~ CSN-4500

EHRAS R MR

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

B ARG A [|EHRAS A¥ |RMRS A% |EH%S A |BEHRS R¥
[PARTS NO. PAGE [PARTS NO. PAGE |[PARTS NO. PAGE [PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS NO. PAGE
LQ1226-0A 40 _woMNLWb> 24 LQI319-0A 18 LQI510-0A LQ2631-0B

LQ1227-0A ' 40 LQ1248-0B 12 LQ1320-0A 18 LQISI1-0A LQ2632-0A

LQ1228-0A 40 LQ1249-0A 12,24 ||LQ1321-0A 18 LQI512-0A rowaw 1A

LQ1229-0A 40 LQ1250-0A 24 LQ1322-0A 18 LQI1513-0A

LQ1231-052A 24 LQ1250-0B 12 LQ1323-0A 18 LQ1514-0A

LQ1231-052B I LQ1250-1B 42,44 ||LQ1324-0A 18 LQI1515-0A | _

LQ1231-060A 24 __553‘9? 12,24 ||LQ1325-0A 18 LQ1516-0A L0O2634-0A
LQ1231-060B 12 LQ1252-0A 24 L.Q1326-0A 18 LQ1519-0A LQ2635-0B
LQ1232-052A 24 LQ1253-0A 24 LQ1327-0A 18 LQ1521-0A
LQ1232-052B 12 LQ1254-0A 24 LQ1328-0A 18 LQ1522-0A

LQ1232-060A 24 LQ1255-0A 24 LQ1329-0A 18 [Q1523-0A LQ4001-0A
LQ1232-060B 12 LQ1256-0A 24 LQ1330-0A 18 55%9» 6. ||LQ4002-0A
LQ1233-052A 24 LQ1257-0A 424 |lLQ1331-0A 18 ! _ 6 ||LQ4003-0A
LQ1233-052B 12 LQ1257-0B 4 LQ1332-0A 6 LQ4014-0A

LQ1233-0B 36 LQI258-0A LQ1333-0A 6 LQ4015-0A

1.Q1233-0D 736 LQ1259-0A LQ1528-0A 6,36  ||LQ4016-0A 22
LQ1233-0F 36 LQ1260-0A LQ1529-0A 6 LQ4017-0A 22
LQ1234-052A 24 LQI1261-0A HlLQ1530-0A 6 LQ4018-0A 22
1.Q1234-052B 12 =wo_~mw¢>. LQ1531-0A 6 LQ4019-0A 4
LQ1234-0B 36 LQ1301-0A LQ1532-0A 6 LQ4020-0A 20
LQ1234-0D 36 LQ1302-0A 3 2 LQ1533-0A 6 LQ4021-0A 4
LQ1235-0A 14,36 _5;8-%, LQ1361-0A 2 LQ1534-0A 6 LQ4022-0A 4
LQ1236-0A 12,24,36 ||LQ1304-0A LQ1362-0A 2 LQ1535-0A 6 LQ4023-0A 4
LQ1237-0A LQ1305-0A LQ1363-0A 2 LQ1536-0A 6 L.Q4024-0A 4
LQ1237-0B Q1 ._ LQ1364-0A 2 LQ1538-0A 6 1.Q4025-0A 4
LQ1238-0A _Q1307-0A LQ1365-0A 2 LQ1539-0A 6 L.Q4026-0A 4
LQ1238-0B LQ1366-0A 2 LQ1540-0A 6 LQ4028-0A 4
LQ1239-0A LQ1500-0A 6 LQI541-0A 6 L.Q4029-0A 4
LQ1240-0A LQ1501-0A 6 LQ1542-0A 6 1.Q4030-0A 4
LQ1241-0A LQ1502-0A 6 LQ1601-0A 2 LQ4031-0A 4
LQ1242-0A LQ1503-0A 6 LQ1602-0A 2 LQ4032-0A 4
LQ1243-0B LQ1504-0A 6 __Swzu-ow 42,44 ||LQ4033-0A 4
LQ1244-0A _538-9» 6 LQ2621-0A 42,44 ||LQ4033-0B 40
LQ1245-0A LQ1506-0A 6 L.Q2626-0B 42 LQ4034-0A 4
LQ1246-0A 18 LQ1507-0A 6 1.Q2626-0D 44 LQ4035-0A 4
LQ1246-0B LQ1317-0A 18 LQ1508-0A 6 LQ2628-0B 42,44 ||LQ4036-0A 4
LQ1247-0A LQ1318-0A 18 LQ1509-0A 6 1.Q2630-0B 42,44 ||LQ4038-0A 20

72




N

U~ CSN-4500 #4568 A HH B

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

B AF IS B3 BN BE (|RHRS A% |RHES A% |EH%RS A
PARTS NO. PAGE |PARTS NO. PAGE _T:ﬁm NO. PAGE [PARTS NO. PAGE [PARTS NO. PAGE
LQ4039-0A 20 LQ6066-0A 40 ||LQ9015-0A 28 VI32QRCH520 28 | 10
LQ4040-0A 20 LQ6100-0A 16 LQ9015-1A 26 V1358554300 28 10
LQ4041-0A 20 LQ6101-0A 16 OAGMO061102 8 VIR6657-02 6
LQ4042-0A 20 16 OAGM081202 14 VIVT7725 22
LQ4043-0A 20 44 OAGM111503 14 VW023113 8
1.Q4045-0A 20 42 OAGM121904 8 WA030007 4
LQ4046-0A 20 42.44  ||OPP00400 16 4
LQ4047-0A 20 42,44  ||OPP00600 20,22 12,24
LQ4048-0A 20 42,44 ||OPP0080O0 20 YA050130 32,34
LQ4049-0A 20 OPP0088190 . 18,20,22 YA063084 22
LQ4050-0A 20 |(oppo1000 2,22 YA063250 4
LQ4051-0A 20 OPP01250 2,18,22 ||YA063300 22
1.Q4052-0A 20 OPP01700 26,28,30 |[YB060028 2
LQ4053-0A 20 PA1013-24 38 YD015016 16
LQ4054-0A 20 o 2 __JSSO%Q 6
LQ4055-0A 20 26,2830 ||[WA089001 38 YD020012 12
LQ4056-0A 20 10 WA090012 20 YD040014 32,34
LQ4057-0A 20 IR me 26,28,30 ||[WA100003 38 ZMA02001 40
LQ4058-0A 20 IRU010200 26,2830 ||[WA109006 28 ZMA10002 22
LQ6010-0A 16 SC4-01A 44 WA110004 8 ZMA12001 2
LQ6011-0A 16 _%m_?? 42 WA 130003 10 ZMA 14002 2
LQ6012-0A 16 SEN040060A 2 WB051001 32,34 ||zMB03007 28
LQ6013-0A 16 TC12708220 10 WB060002 32,34 ||ZMB03026 - 38
LQ6014-0A oy TC12708254 10 WB080002 38 ZMB03036 26,28,30
LQ6015-0A TLAOLS 36 WB100001 38 ZMB03502 14,16,18
LQ6016-0A TLA030 36,40  ||WD000035 16 ZMB03509 14
TLA040 36 WG000005 38 ZMB04011 2
TRBS18x20 36 WG000011 20 ZMB04043 40
126,28,30 {U4-B1500 26,28  ||WH206014 16 ZMB04072 4
© 30 U6-B0700 26,28,30 ||XA200300 8 ZMB04073 4
26,28,30 ||U6-B1000 26,28,30 ||XA250160 8 ZMB05012 38
26,28,30 |[U6-B1500 26,28,30 ||XA300070 18 ZMB09107 16
26,28,30 ||VI031021A 26,28 ||XA300090 22 ZMB22001 4
LQ6052-0A 26,2830 |[vI032118 26,28  ||XA300200 6 ZM(C04009 2
LQ6053-052A 10 26,28,30 ||vI032119 26,28 ||XA300280 22 ZMC06010 32,34
LQ6054-0A 10 38 _ VI032121A 26,28  ||XA300320 8 ZMDO05007 38
LQ6055-0A 40 38 V1032121B 26,28 ||XB109002 .. 8 ZMDO05018 12

13



U~ CSN-4500 Z 14345 dL B S 4 B8

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

74

B35 AE (| EHRAS B B4R B¥ (RS AE |TH5%8
[IPARTS NO. PAGE ARTS NO. PAGE |PARTS NO. PAGE |[PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS NO.
ZMDO8012 38 ||ZMQ05003 3234 |[ZSB08082 624 |[zsB12107 0 |lzsiii010
ZME04005 262830 |lZMQ05005 3234 ||zsBosos3 16 |lzssiz109 18 \lzsiis00s
ZMF12001 12 |lzMTo4004 26.28,30 ||zsB08084 20  ||zsBi4o16
ZMF12002 2 |lzMT04006 26.28.30 ||zsBogoss 20 ||zsBi4o17
ZMG05039 2 |lzmros011 26.28.30 |[zsB08086 4 |lzssiso46
ZMG05051 26,2830 |[zMT05004 26.28.30, ||zsB08089 6 |lzsBisoa7
ZMH03002 42,44 38 ||zsB09002 4 |lzsB24004
ZMH04001 26.28.30, ||zsA06002 1416 ||zsB09007 1440  ||zsB24006
: 4244 |[zsaoso15 6  |lzsBosoos 14 ||lzscoeo1s
ZMII04003 4244 |[zsaosoie ¢ |lzsBogo1o 28 |lzscosots
ZMH05001 s |lzsaoso13 4 |lzsBoooza 42,44 14,16,18
ZMHO05009 10,12 |lzsa11023 1020 |lzsBo9o40 40 20, 14,1618
ZMH06003 12 ||zsatiozs 422 ||zsBovoa7 610 |lzsLi4010 14
ZMH06005 1234 ||zsa12012 1620  ||zsBovosi - 24 |lzsriso11 16
ZMI03010 32 __Nmﬁga ZSB09067 244244 ||ZsL16017 16,18
ZMJ03503 441618 N|zsA14009 : 20 ||zsLi6018 12
ZMJ04001 m44  ||ZsA24001 7SD09008 22 |lzsNi1002 6
ZMI04002 4244 ||ZSB06007 7SD11016 10 |lzsri4001 6
ZMI04005 14,42,44 _wao%_o 7SD14010 20 |lzuBo4oot 16 «
ZMJI04008 4244 ||zsB06033 7SD14011 12
ZMI04010 1 |lzsBoso3s 7SD16011 2
ZMI04030 44 7SD18001 38
ZMI04031 42 7SD24007 12,3438
ZMI05001 12,22 _ ZSF20002 40
ZMI05003 3234 7sB11026 ZSG08015 12,24
ZMI05007 32 ZSB11076 7SG09076 13
ZMJ05008 ﬁﬁw 7SB11079 7SG11123 20
~ lzM105011 “56.28.30 ZSB11086 7SG12092 12
ZMI06009 32,34 ZSB11095 6,820 |lzsG14015 20
ZMK03007 __wa:_ﬁ 40 ||zsHi1005 18
ZMIL03003 ZSB11152 12 |lzsm14003 12
ZML06004 7SB11153 21224 ||zsH16015 10,32,34
ZML06012 7SB11154 16 lzsmiso16 10
ZMLO08001 10 |lzsBi11s7 20 |lzsHi6017 10
ZMN06004 10 |lzssiiiss 2 ||zsmiso1g 14
ZMN12003 10 |lzsBii1s9 20 ||lzsi00005 )
ZMQ05002 6.12,24,40 ||zsB12016 18 |lzs11009 16




